CEIVEY

Staythe Yalvo
Los Gatos, CA 93032

ug
Subject: Problems with 2000 Volvo 570 ¥4MBDXO25 { “4TOMER RFLATD
Eear Manager:

We pre bringing the subject car in for regular servicing and have the following problems
b report:

Irregnler accelerstion. This is a defect in the car that we noticed continuously since
the car was brand new. We have reparted this defect at every service imterval, and we
also brought it in on one occasion when the problem was so bad that the car almost
died on a dangerous onrernp in San Frencisco. The general problem is that the
acceleration temporarily pauses atd the car feels like it is shuttering or bocked-up
temporarily, before it continues aceeleraring. This is often noticeable during
seceleration from a stop, especially during hard acceleration. [t is worst during
unususf drving situations, such as driving into g dip in the road, where you let up on
the accelerator briefly before aocelerating, the then the car shutters momentarily.

My understamding is that Smythe Volvo has repestedly aiternpted to repair this defect
by adjusting the computer codes and checking the wiring connections, but these
actions have failed to fix the defect. Sometimes, there i3 a big improvement nght after
we take it in, but the problem gradually gets worse over time. My understanding is
that the problem could be caused by a defective “throttie module™ or a defective
“maitt computez,” however, neither of these has beer replaced.

Thercfore, [ request that the throrle module and/or computer be replaced in arder to
permanently fix this defect. If the defect cannot be permanently fixed, I would like 10
geta new car.

i ear brake L Frequently during braking, there is a “click-click-
click” sound from below the area of the brake pedal. It sound like a smalt hydraulic
pisten actuating. The car stops okay, but { am reporting it because it because it
happens at irregular times and may vot be “normal ™

Yibration gnd rpttlc dering ikiling. When the car i3 stopped at & light with the
enginc running, the car is starting to vibrate enough that plastic parts inside the car arc
starting to vibrate and make rattling noises. When this happened to our other Volvo,
the cause was the hydraplic motor mounts. Could you please cheok the motor mounts
Tor passible reduced effectiveness.

Sincerel

cc. Volvo of America




Charlotic, N!-

February 2, 2003
MRV}
M. Gary McHugh ’iﬁs’-' o .-.I]
Volvo of Charlotte ) A

7040 Eagt Independence Blvd.
Chaxlotte, NC 28277 I3 BELATIONS

Dear Mr. McHugh.

1 am writing to you to exprees my sincere disappointment with the experience I have had with the
purchase of my “certified” 1999 V70. My wife and I purchased our car February 22, 2002 with
the expectation that it would provide greater reliability than the Dodge Caravan we traded in.

Unfortunately I didn’t nss my hetter judgement and have the ¢ar inspected prior to making the
purchase, o I recognize that 1 hear some responsibility, Secondly, though [ suppose [ should
have requested it, I was never provided with the service history of the car or provided any
detailed explanation of what is involved with the certification proeess for Volwo pre-owned cars,
again my mistaks. (I have gince received the service history, bt still do not know what was done
to make the car qualify for “certified” status, nor do I know what service was actually
performed.)

However, sinee the car was Wisted as “'certified” and thus came with an extended warranty, | felt
some lavel of camfort in purchasing a wsed car. Subsequently, my experience has shown that
perhaps the “certified” status was of little value. In the past 11 months our car has been in for
service for the following:

Faulty switch pack on the passenger side window

Faulty left rear door lock maotor

Ripped driver’s seat surface (unnoticed prier to delivery and still unrepaired due to expense)
Defective Anterma Ring

Torn Right Front Quter CV boot

Wom Front Rotors

Faulty Throttle module

Now [ will grant you that perhaps through the course of normal usage, the front rotors could need
replacement at this point, however the rest of the items seem to have failed prematurely.

Another tssue of concemn to me is the experience [ had when having the 60,000 mile scrvice
performed. Upon calling to inquire about the service cost, [ was told it would be approximately
$550. This scemed rather steep to me congidering that thers were no majar items in need of
replacing. Nonetheless I decided to go shead and bring it in for the service, in the hopes that
perhaps it would cost less than the estimated amoumt.




Well you can imagine my surprise to discover the final cost amounted to $638.67. This was dus
in part tc the aforementioned tom CV boot and my failure to redeem the 15% discount coupon [
received in the mail.. Looking more closely at the invoice revealad that moet of the wotk
involved inspections but few replacements. [ was however surprised to see that the bulbs in the
front headlights wete replaced. 1had asked that the alignment be checked and corrected if
necessary, but otherwise felt that the lights were fine. Both bulbs were functioning when [
dropped the car off, s0 I am still puzzled by the replacement. Hence my dissatisfaction here 15
the rather high amount charged for labor egpecially since the hours are not detailed. Another
source of dissatisfaction on that particular visit involved the 2 loanar cars provided. The first
loanet would not start because it was compleiely out of gas. The second car was only marginally
better in that it started, but I still had to put a couple of gallons of gas in the tank, at my expense,
just to be sure I could get to waork.

My feelings toward this car are that I am being “nickeled and dimed”™ beyond belief, if only it
were ghout nickels and dimes. After spending in excess of $1,400 in less than a year, thankfully
the extended watranty has covered the rest, I hold a rather low degree of satisfaction with this
purchase. Iown a9 year old Mazda which e not required this much expense in routine
maintenance in the past 3 years. Also, since [ live and work in Southwest Charlotte, taking the
car in for service is not the most convenient, considering the frequency with which it has been
nesded. My intention at this point will be to take the car to another service provider onee the
extended warranty expires.

In closing, I'm generally a patient individual, but this ast service call, and subsequent expense,
has moved me to express my disappointment. Bascd on this experience, I seriously doubt I will
look toward the Volvo product line when buyiag another car. It truly pains me to have o say that
as ptior 10 owning a Violvo, my impression was that they were highly reliable and dependable
cars. Certainly the safety features of the cars are appealing to me as a father of a young child, but
at this rate, I simply can’t afford to own guch a low performing vehicle. As stated earlier [
recognize | bear responsibility for not doing more research prior to purchasing this car, but [ put
my trust and faith into your dealership and Volve’s reputation that things would be okay.
Regrettably, I have now leamed an expensive leszon.

Your time and consideration of j ly appreciated. Should you wish to discuss
this further, you may reach me amfria email _

Sincerely,

CC: Greg Simons, Volvo of Charlotte

Ian Smelley, Volvo of Charlotte

Monty Hileman, Volvo of Charotte

Customer Relations, Volvo Cars of North America, Inc.
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April 15, 2002
Ms. Domothea Jackson
Volvo Cars of North America
7 Volvg Drive

Rockilegh, N 07647
Re: 2000 Volvo 58aT6 vin: YviTse0D3Y I G
Dear Ms. Jackson:

I am writing to both of you to express our dissatisfaction with the above referenced automablle
and also with the service which has been provided by the Volvo-Szab of Charlotte, We are
requesting that the lease be terminated Immedlately with no disposition penalties or fees
imposed.

We have purchased or leased many Iuxury 2utomobiles over the last 10 years.  This partcular
Volvo is by far the worst In terms of both minor equipment fallures and major companent
feilures.  Please review the service history For this vehicle, all of which was performed by the
above dealership.

In addition, several items were idertified prior to the warranty expiration but no repairs were
made. Meost notably these Included:
1. atransmisslon prot¥em (would not release from Park); and
2. What 1 believed to ba efther an ECU problem or a problem with one of the turbochargers
which would cause the car to accelerate very unevenly under WOT (wide open throttle.)
The car feels as if the spark Is being retarded or the boost reduced.  The symptom
ocaurs regardiess of the gasoline make and we have always used premilum fuel as
Instructed.

Onfy upon one of the first trips AFTER the warranty axpired was the service department able to
diagnose either of these Issues.  Furthermore, during the most recent service vislkk, we were
glven conflicting service advica with regard to the replacement of a piston cooling valve.

All of the above has contributed to a very high dissatisfaction with this dealership In particular
and Volvo In general.  This is our second Volvo, and depending upon how you respond to our
request, may well be out last! Please respond in writing within 13 days to the address below
ard to email at chrewn@bmstpa,com.

Sinceraly,

Excellence Personified
P.0O.Box 1178 &« Matthews, North Carolina, 28106 = 800-228-1803 = Fax 704-845-55629 » info{@bmstpacom
2425 CrownPoint Executive Drive w  Charlante, North Caroline 28227 & www. bmstpa.com
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Eduration Character Family HYDE SCHONOL AT WODDSTOCK

YIP Administrative Offices
5230 Las Virgenas Rd. @?@Eﬂw
Suite 100 "EE I
Calabasas, CA 91302-3447 ¢gp 4 207

B { 1STOMER RELATIOMS

Ta: Ann Campbel

In reference to your letter of denial dated 7/15/02 you state, “It appears that coverage is
not applicable " | take exception to that in that I fecl coverage is applicable. You say the
Flectric Throttle is not listed as a “Covered Part.™ [ say it is not listed as a Parts and
Services not covered. I feel it is covered besiuse it is a working and usual part of the
engine and even has a waming light te say it needs attention. Why would it have a light
ili{ were not 4 part that needs replacement? It should be parl of my very expensive VIP
Plan - $1340 worth!

This is the third Volva that we have owned angd hope to continue the loyalty to yeur
company. Unless you show ug seme consideration, however, I feel it anly fair that we
take gur business gls=where when we buy a new car in the quite near future.

1 hope this lefter causes you to reinterpret your determination and offer s compensation
for a servica that sheuld be coversd under an Increased Protection Plan that was sold to
purchasers.

A copy of your letter and the bill is enclased, and [ believe it is only fair that you
reimburse me for the $735.20 for the Electronic Throtile Body and Switch.
I look forward to hearing from yeu soon.

Cc: Mr. Vick Doolan, Velvo Cars of North America

150 RT. 164, RO BOX 357 « WOODSTOCK. CONNECTICUT 062810237 = TEL: JR0-9567-905 = 1200 6605280612 » waw hyde.edu
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ST GALLO MAZDA-VOLVO
mazoa A GALLO MOTOR CENTER CO. YVOLNO
53 GLENNIE STREET
WORCESTER, MA 01606

(508} 791-3678

o T
MAEK 1115 9512 u??ui}uz vm:s#lﬂgz
! 63,682 "CRESN/
¥ T s, —_— R
00/voLvD/N?0/5 DOOR WAGON 1 ]
- e e TR T I
FTaar " ]
) , 2/02
m lms ................................................. dmas-=—mar—=--1 dam--FEIL—--mL_ L.
m ---------- * r===fhmar-wssmuw-"dla-~russsws Imwr=-—mu s~ rwh-=-—=—pg l¢u-——"jh—-=-=—0mcL
3 1 DOWILOF LGE, OIL. FILTER "JECH{S): 2008 .17
CUSTOMER REQUESTS OIL, AND FILTER SERVICE
DUE TO TIHE AND/OR HILEAGE
CHANGED OIL AW F1LTER, ADJUSTED TIRE FRESSLI?I:ES MO CHECKED
TIRE COMDITION, TORPED FF ALL FLUID LEVE
FARTS- - - --QTY. . -FP-MUMBER . v e cmmmreno s DESCRIPTION. -« cavmmomaamama s UNIT ARICE-
1 PEB1IG OIL CHANGE KIT 14,17 14,17
i WTIE1-T T whh wrw
1 12758108 FILTER INSERT hiw ki
[ ol sk
TOFAL - PARTS 19.17
HBE L TOTALS e ec oo mmean oo rm e tae e tam e e eeeree et taeeamen
LABGR i4.17
PAATS 14.17
JﬂH—lJMFﬂEFIIWCSMlTﬂT&L 2854
HBE 2 CHARGE D - - v - cvaums s o mmma oo tam-amEpsoam-mEsmEF-E.aE--smEmm-mmEc--ama-c-smm---sso--m
I_m'l ----- LN [(EEEEREL RN EEERET T EEREE LR damm=== (L L] === =l L= =0 R
2 13 VOLVO ARNING LIGHTS TEn-usr.an-ua 259_00
CUST STATES ET5 AMD CHECK ENGINE LIGHTS
TECH SCAMD SYSTEM. FOMUND an.r EIIIES EcH 9040 & EC 9147
INTERNAL FAILURE TN THROTTLE HOO
TECH REMOVED AND REPLACED Tl-nnmE MOOULE . DOWNLGADED
NEW SOFTWARE. ROA0 TESTED,
PARTS--- - -OTY- - - FP-WMEER- e - e mme e o= DESCRIPTIOM: = - m e v e e e e aemee INIT PRIGE-
1 RE41347-0 THAOTTLE RODY 55880 554, §0
1 5535?53-3 GASKET 1,60 1.60
i QLIAIIE- ETH RELORD 77.50 Zi.
TOTAL - PARTS 539,501
MISC-=ue e -OOKE - —- - +o~ -DESCRIFTION-- - - TP tracrnimsanas CONTRDL MO--~-=----
VOLVO1G 103PARTS DISCOUNT -7
TOTAL - MSC 53,70
JOBH 2 TOTALS: - - st m e srt cmma o imm i e raaaam— s iamacmsmmemaama-
) LABKR 23440
PARTS 589,90
MTSC E1'7
JOB¥ 2 JOURMAL PREFIY ¥OCS JOBA 2 TOTAL 7%..21)
HISE --au- 017 J. « DESCRIPTION s .- --- Fresom oo CONTADL W0------a.- i
=i oy i A 25 '
TOTAL - NISC m:ﬂﬁ
FAGE 1 OF 2 EUSTOMER GOPY [CONTMUED O NEXT PAGE] 12.07:24
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LT GALLO MAZDA-VOLVO
mazpa A GALLO MOTOR CENTER CO. TWOLVYVD
53 GLEMNIE STREET
WORCESTER, MA Q1606
(508) 791-3678
= T oL TAG ME D L
18665 MARK x215q 9912 107702702 VOCS41092
T | ¥ 63, 682| CRE EN/ e
[ YEAR TTaarE 1 Wt 11}
D0/ voLvE/v7D/S DOOR WAGDM
A a TR ma AR [TRCIERearE |
YVI1ILZSEDGBY
"6 bzs02
mo: B36B4
Ao & il 2 A Ak e ik Ak e el e de ik ik mﬂ_ m_ m_“‘
* * TOTAL PARTS 50407
L 1CA  r oMK CKng | 1 TOTAL SUBLET .40
* * TOTAL B.0.G 0.00
& { JVISA [ ] MASTERCARD [ ] DISCOMER + AL MISC 18.00
& * TOTAL MIEG DI -53.70
: () AMER XPRESS [ 1 OTHER [ ) CHARSE : OTAL TAY, ... ap.21

gt dricank ok Aok bral i ik 3o saiaciniek Jr ok ek nicintninicdminicic ko

PLEASE CALL GALLO BODY SHOP FOR ALL YOUR BODY SHOP NEEDS
508 757 233

TR YOU FOR YOUR BUSTHESS

TOTAL INWVOICE § B63.75

— COSTORFR SIGRATORE

PAGE20F2 CLSTOMER S0RY [ ®ND GF INVGIGE | 124724
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- The Volvo
Increased
Protection
Plan
a7 s1E /02 li ©P 'if
To: VARNEY VOLYVO TO: MICHAEL DAWES
254 CIVIC CENTER DRIVE 3asz THOMPSON HILL RI
AUGUSTA, ME o433z PO BOX 134
THOMFSOQN, CT
Qs277
Re: Service GContract Helder- MICHAFL DAWES
Service Contract Number: eCoD9OVYLAZS 22
Date of Loss: a?-02,02
our Claim Number;
Dealer's Palizy Nuamher: 003 2An0ER7
Rapair Facility: GALLD VOLYOD
Rapair Order Nunber: Jo0Cco00419092

Wa hava reviewed--the Mechanical Hreakdown Claim submitted for the-
Following parts or reported failuras: THROTILE BODY.

In accordance With. the provisions of the Yolvoe Increased -Protectionn . - .: .
Flan, foverage was dehiesd for the followlng resasons:

The Service Zontract-does not cover any part that is not listed a5 & -
COVHRED FART.

In accordance with the above, it appearsz that coverage is not
anplicanle. However, If you have any additional information or wish to
discusz the Ratiter further, pleazsa contact uz at the npuaber below,

Very truly yours,

VOLVD INCREASED PROTECTION PLAN ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES

By: ANN CAMFBELL

VIF ADMIRISTRATIVE OFFICES
5230 LAR VIRGENES ROAD, SUITE 100, CALARABAS, CA S1302-3447
{800) 325-A783 FAX (818) 830-1382

D IPIL-1hs 100 R S TP 10 01T ML
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October 2, 2001

Mr. Mike Swartz
Poxt Office Box 8436
Northridge, CA 91327-8436

Re: My 2000 Yolvo 580 Té
Dcar Mike:

This Jetter follows up our telephone conversation of Octaber 1, 2001. As you
requested, I'm enclosing copics of the invoices from the recent scries of major repairs fo
nty 2000 Volvo 580 T6. I made these color copies using my home scannerfcopier, and [
think they should be legible enough for you, Ifthey aren’t, jnst let me know.

Three myvices arc enciosed:

(1) July 28, 2001: This cne sddressex the bouncing front end. As you can sec, the
problem was sivibuted to broken engine mount, faulty front struts and spring seats, and a
broken torque rod bushing.  The car had 18056 miles on the odometer at that tims.

{2) August 3, 2001; This was the repair that entailed replacing the throtde and
pasket, and loading new softwere. {I alzo got an oil change an long as the cur was in the
shop.) Mileaga was 18223 at that time.

(3) September 5, 2001: This was the internal fault in the ABS control unit. The
mileage way 19396.

You will zee that on each of theye three ocomions, in addition to the major repair
indicated, ] also asked Santa Monica Yelvo 10 commiet & periistent problem ['m
experiencing with the door locks, muinly in the driver’s door. The door unlocks
spontaneously, sometime while 1'm driving and other times when the car is parked and
the alarm is set. ‘Lhis still is not fixed. It is disconcerting to renym to the car, having lcit
it locked and alanned, oaly to find the delver®s dooe unlocked.  Of course, in terms of its

B2
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seriousncss, this problerm pales next to the itemns listed above. The bouncing front-end
problem (see invoice dated July 28) in paticular wes extremely serious—At frecwny
speed, 1 came close 1o losing control of the car; I very neary pitched over the side of the
101 North (West) near Laure] Canyon and truly fesred for my Life. The thrortic problem
also tendered the car easeotially undriveable.

As [ mentioned, I've currently got a coametic problern that I plan to take care of
this week. The right rear quarter panc] bas separated from the car’s frame in one spot.

Thenks for your help. 1t was good speaking with you, and ["'m sure we will be
speaking again soon. Let me know if you need any further information.
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Mr. Mike Swartz
Pogt Office Box 8436
Nexthndge, CA 91327-8436

Re: My 2000 Velvo S80 Té
Dear Mike:

After putting my first lewer in the mail 1o you, i occurred to me that there wis one
paint | sill wanted to make.

Just 1p casc yop need #, this lemer will reflect that you have my authonization
act oo my behalf to discuss my car and its problems with Volvo Cars of North America
ind any of its affiliawes, with the service department ar Sants Monics Volvo, and with
anyone with whom you find it usefisl to discuss the mateer.

Thanks for your help. I'm siws we will be speaking again soon
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Nerthridge, CA (800) $40-2846
FAX (418) 3686685

FAX TRANSMISSION
Date: Octaber 64, 2001 Time: ~4:08 P.M. (Paeific)
From: Mike Swertz At Fax Numbar: (818) 368-6685
Te: Eunice Stern At Fax Number: (201) 7844928

Total Pages Including Cover: 7

Ms, Stern:
Thank you for your time todey re: and her 2000
Volvo S80 T6. 1 have attached October 02 letter to me

whereis: zhe briefly describes the problems she has had with her vehicle. Also
attached are the se repair invoices from Volve of Sapta Monica about
which references in her letter.

Axnmuﬁuymynulhweuked_mmmmfumwu
direct]y IR thorization letier that we discussed.

Thank you.
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Jit 1 oTy02 SHOCKS /SPRYMGS/UHEEL UKITSY 2,70 TECH(SY 17112 WHREEHTY
CUSTOMER ETATES THE FRONMT END DF CAR If BDUMCY SMD HARD
;Euﬁglg%lﬁ#g%lﬁﬁ‘lg“;ﬂﬂ EFHIH} SFATS FAULTY. ALSO FOLMG
EEMEH Tngnmnﬁrnggnurs AND SPRING SEATS !unnm-: ROD BUSHING
AN PERFDRMED 4 WHEEL CORPUTERIZED ALIGNRE
P& TE ------ ﬂl"'l"--—FF-H e e DEBCRIPTION-— == e _ WIT g
E [ M’;;:ta-z il-l!c Iﬂé RBER u PRICE WAKFANTY
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JIBE W 1 TOTaL FAKRTS 0.0p
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m:utm AND ALSOD THE DRIVER DIKIR LOCK MIEL UMLOCK RIGHT
EDEKIHB UITH REMITE.
PLM.‘. D DOOR LOCK BUTTOM BAGHENR
Fﬁ'H'T'i- ----- I'I'T'I"---FF‘-HUHHEH--"-—---------D‘EICR'IPT M- —— - m e e UATT PRICES
JOE W 1 ATPAREAD-T IPRLBDA0- BUAHING wARRANTY
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FAGE 1 OF 2
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EAGLETON, NICHOLSON, PORDOS & PARDUE, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW
228 ROBERT §. KERR, SUITE 220

DHLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA, 73 -
Den AL Micholaan #l Talaphone: (405) 238-0050 %Euw James R. Eagleton
W. Davidson Pardue Fax: (405) 2360580 - (1803-1980)
Mark J. Pordoa a-mall; eaglenk@mabelluet g Map ¢ D, ¢00)
. Li Chandiet Office
Jaffrey M. Love YOLYO LARS DF NORTH AMERICA, L0 108 W. g™
Ronald R. Tracy GENERAL SOUNSEL  Chandler, Oklahama 74034

Totaphune: (405} 256-5301

March 21, 20§03 WQUWE@
Anlvnﬂars HIH 2 5

One Volvo Drive .
Rockleigh, NI 07647 C "3T3MER RELATIONS

Volvo Finance North America, Ing.
Attn:  Customer Service

1700 Jay Ell Drive

Richardson, TX 75081-1834

Re: _Vulvu Lease Agreement

2001 Valvo Model V70, VIN #vvisws1RX 2]

Dear Sir/Madam-

This firm has been retained by|JJJ o represent ber in her claim against Volvo Cars.

I 12azed 2 2001 Volvo V70 Wagon on August 9%, 2001. A copy of the Lease Agreement is

enclosed. Beginning April 18%, 2002, to the present, ] lllihas had to have this vehicle repaired

under warranty no less than ten {10) times. This particular vehicle’s ignition switch is defective and

it is clear toR,5t the dealership repair facility is not capable of fixing the ignition switch
and thereby conform the vehicle to the manufacturer’s warranty.

I 1t notified the dealership on April 187, 2002, that the car keys routinely stuck in
the ignition switch. The dealership did not attempt to repair or replace any part ofthe ignition switch

and instead lubed the switch. On September 23, 2002, again notified the dealesship that
het car keys were stuck in the ignition, resulting i ving 1o be towed to the dealership and
the battery being replaced. On October 8%, 2002 notified the dealership that her car was

stuck in park due to her inability to get the kays out of the ignition. The vehicle was towed 1o the
dealership. The dealership ordered patis for the 1998 Volvo §70 whicHi e viousty owned,
which resulted in having to keep the vehicle for several weeks with the ignition switch
problem still unrepaired.

On November 4™, 2002, the dealership attempted to replace the faulty ignition switch, but
failed to erder keys for the new ignition switch. This required the dealership to remove the new
1gnition switch and put the faulty ignition switch back in the vehicle. [JJJl#as again required
to drive the vehicle with the defective ignition switch for several weeks, until December 9, 2002.
On that date, the faulty ignition switch was replaced with a new one, but found the new
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keys immediately got stuck in the new ignition switch and the dealership ordered new keys an
November 10®, 2002, During this same service irip. the dealership discovered the loud noises

emanating from the vehicle were due to a fanlty AC compressor ang steering pump, resulting in
replacement of those two paris.

On Jenuary 17%, 2003, potted to the denlership that the new keys were stuck in
the new ignition switch. Aggin, this requited the dealership order a second set of new keys for the
new ignition switch. On the January 17" maimtenance trip, a new driver’s door lack assembly was
alsp ordered because naot able to lock the doors of her car with het remote. [nstead, the

"remote lock would capse the car doors to unlock. On February 17", 2003, -aga'm notified
the dealership that the second set of new keys were getting stuck in the new ignitton switch. The
dealership responded by squirting WD-4( into the ignition. The dealership also ordered a new
driver's window button on February 17" due to the failure of that part. The dealership also was
required to replace the door lock assembly on the driver’s side because the door lock motor failed.
Both headlight bulbs were also replaced, as well ps a faulty adapter cable for the headlight assembly.
Additionally, the dealership was required to order a new passenger side speaket dug to failure of that
part. On February 15%, 2002, was required to have the driver’s side control pane! replaced

after it was discovered that parts were defactive. The passenger side loud speaker was also
repiaced at that time.

I : th: mother of two small children. Il ieased a Volvo because they are
advertized as being one of the zafest cars on the road. However, the repeated failures of the vehicle
ignition switch has caused to be without reliable transportation. The car’s defective
condition kas caused N o fear for the safety of herself and her children. This vehicle’s
defective condition has resulted i and har children being stranded on two occasions with
the vehicle running while she waited for a tow truck 1o take the car to the dealership. It is uniawful
in the State of Oklahoma for a person to leave an unattended vehicle with the keys in the ignition and
the car running. The car’s defective condition places - and her children in jeopardy of being
stranded wherever they may go, thereby defealing the very purpose of having a motor vehicle. This
vehicle’s defective condition constitutes an untenable risk to the life and limb of [N 2r< het
children, as well as to the driving public. The inability of a vehicle operator to remove the keys from
the ignition switch can result in serious harm to not oaly the occupants of the vehicles, but others
using the toadways,

As is understandable, JJGostration with the defects in this vehicle continue to grow,
and her frustration has been further compoanded by the Valvo dealership in Oklahoma City’s
inability to satisfactorily repair the vehicle to conform it to the warranty. The dealership’s failure
to order the correct parts for the repair of the vehicle and their subsequent inability to repair this
defect caused withhold a monthly lease payment. This resulted in either Volve Cars or
Voivo Finance of North America submitting a negative credit report to various credit reporting

agencies. The negative credit reports have now appeared on credit report and have cost
her several financing points on the mortgage for her new home, will continue to timely
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make all payments required by the lease. However, demand is hereby made that Volvo Cars and/or
Valvo Finanee of North American rectify the negative credit repaorts against

I fcther demands Volvo Cars accept return of the vehicle and to ret"und-
all consideration which she has paid for this car, which includes all lease payments, tag, titie and
taxes paid, and insurance payments for coverage of said vehicle, said amount totaling $14.336,79.

Should Volvo Cars refuse to accept return of the vehicle and return to [ st
consideration peid for this vehicle to date, then you may consider this letter as her formal demand
that Volvo Cars submit to arbitration as set forth at page 1 of the Lease Agreement enclosed. I shall

osition at any such arbitration that she is entitled to seek the relief allowed under
Oklahoma Statutes Title 15 § 901, et seq., ineluding the right to retum the vehicie to Volvo Carsand
recoup all consideration paid for said vehicle, You are further advised that pursuant to § 901(F) of
Oklahoma Statutes Title 15 thatJll does not consider said arbiteation to be binding arbitration
as § 901(C) and § 01{F) of Title 15 specifically provide otherwise.

[ invite you to contact me at the number listed above to answer any questions you may have
regarding this matter.

Sincerel

TML:kb
Enc.
cc: W. David Pardue

FACLIENTUEFE LOYEMIn]L, Hexther\ Domand ke, wod
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YOLVO LEASE AGREEMENT [ |

Feh £#4 03 af;O08 Kavin Hall (4051843-1553

DEAL 40244 Legse Date

. — eSO% 2007
Tha wanda “|,* “rme” and "my™ in 1hds Lease teler tg the Legsnadsh. The wionds “you™ and “yaur™ [nis Lease mber 1o the Lessar and bo anyang m wwham Lhis Leass may ba assioned,

-

| agree bo Isase the Vehich described helow acetdieg 19 Ine Larms on the Irord and back of this Luace, | anme 1o make paynsals die unzar ks Laase 19 the addass on your itve ce
o k4 aiherwise dlreched by yau. You are making fhe dacosures on your bahall and on Guhall of Bw Assignas erdified in the Acceptaice and Rssignmert section Dalony. | 'WiLL

HANE R ECRITY OF DWHERSHIR RIGHTS IN THE VEHICLE, UMLESS | PEACHASE THE VEHICLE UNWDE3 THE TERMS GF bfY PURCHASE OPTION,

Luamer - Nama and Addrecs

T e -
OKLA CITY

14220 X, BROADUAY EXT.  EDNIMD
Sreet CRy Slraat Clty
DK 23112 .
Comty Srawe ZIp County Sale Ok Zip F3IOER
Vehicle Geraging Acdrass (¥ diftaren) ' Drheer (if business leasee)

VEHICLE DESCRIPTION

Now, Used. Demo__ HEW _ Yexr _ J(W)] "Make - YOIyg . Madei N0 - VN wiuisueIRX1
Coir _ 445 _  Body Sty Gdomater Reuding __ .17

.. Prmary Uzs ot Yahicle: q&em 1) Busiae =

AETAILERTEALER WSTALLED OFTIONG/ACCESSORIES

A —
1, FEDERAL DISCLOSURES
AmourtDue st | Monthly/Singfe Payments Other Charges (not part of my menthty | Tolal af Paymerls .
) - The amount | wll have cEug
Leass Signing My st monhiisrgle papment ol | Payment L the ang of tha Lease

: . $.— 446 dlsdueon (07097200 Depositionfes i Ido
ftaenlzodt batcw) tallownd by A7 poyrenta of § . 444, 4]0l purchasa lhe Vahigls) § 325

Excagalve Woer and Use. | may bo ehwrged for extessive waar Total of Bage Monthly/Gingls Payments. The

bazed on gards for Agrmal use and for mieags In excoes Oepreciation and any Amortized Amaunts plus .
of I?Wn per yaar ot the rala of 20¢ par milp, the Awrt Charge = s_.__._ﬂ.?u".ﬁ...bﬂr
Furchess Optlon & End of Lease Term. | hawe an o n o Loase Paymenty. The number ol paymanis in
purchesa the Vehicle st the and of the ivase term for the Residual my Lease L—:
Yalug plus a purchase option f=e of $150, and appiicabie taxes.

Rewe ManbnheiSinols Poacrmant — - 15F

cus on the ___HTH of oach month. The total of —A— —_—
L __-..1.355...4.1 rmry monthly- payments & my !H_i_glﬁ payrant i | _MJA e 8 —— PRI ER
- s 21373 68 Tol $__. _3g%.
{- lamization of Amaurl Due &t Leage Signing or Delivery vy monihly payment 1s datermined as shown betow;

Amount Dus M Lasgs Signing: Grads Capialited Coat.
Capkatized Cost Reduction s B54.6%  tne o the Venici
Tax on Capltalized Caost Feduclion s s ard woy itmms | pay over
Firgt Monthly Paymamn 5 ] e kease ierm [guch @s lExes, fees, semvice
Last Monthly Paymentis) ] contracts, Insurance, end 2ny oubslanding prior
Single Payment 5 crach of lsase balance) s 368285
Tax an Singla Paymaent L 1
Refundable Security Depostt % An kgmizaten of this amaunl is provided Besaw,
Acnuisiton Fee L
Tile Feas 3 Capitallaed Cost Awcducilon, The smgunt of
Angistralion Fees 1 any rebate, cach paymenl, net irade-in
Malnienancs Pan 3 sliowance, or nonsagh cradit | pay that reduces - "
Sﬂvluuﬂmtli;‘jacl Hf"" % the gross capitaiired cost - 5045
ﬂmgpadfﬂ ; 5 Adjpated Capitalboed Cost. The amount Lousd

Total & in caloulating mmy Base Morihly/Sing!e Payrmnt< 5 35674.9

. Raaicual ¥elus, The valus af the Viehicla ot the

How tha Amount Dua at Lease Signing wil e paid: and of the Lenes USed in calculating my Base
Nut traga-in allowancs $ Monthiy/Single Payment -5 —15433.0
Petains snd nencash credits 5
Amount 10 &e peld in cash & 1 Dwpracistian and any Amortized Amounls.

Total L s Tha amount ﬁmm“ II‘nr ha vahiﬂa'a ?‘ncln: in

g valie ihrgugh nonnael use and for olher ilame -
E T;'ﬂ'“::-ﬂ' may hava ta pay & substuniisl charge ¥ | pakd aver the legse [aim or In my Siaghe Paymeni= 520175, 9
ollars, Tha sctus{ dharge will depand on 2 et Char i
ge. The gmount charged In addilion Lo

™ nWhP“ u.rlh_r 1end the Leade, the grater hiln chidrge the Degreciation and any Amarlizad Amaunis  + §__— 1203 79




Z Tile. Ur.;nse._ Fbglaﬁat‘rm & QMicial Fees 4842 .00
b. Uis or Rama Raceinde Tax

L
L)
2. Rerscnal Propeiy Tax 1.
d. Emission/Salety T'ffﬂ 5
e
s Il

0. Omer apeeihyy __ 111

Total of Extimatad Faex and Taxac

3. OPTIGNAL MAINTENANCE FLAN OR SERVICE CONTRADT
Allhouvgh | am meat recuired ta go s, | may chaoose 1o bay 3 Mantenancz
Pian andior a Sersice Contract by inftialing & Ihe apyhcalion areals) elovs.
A Mantenanze Plan covers ceraln taciory scheculed mainkznance, A
Sarvice Conlrdcl covars 1he reoair of codain mapsr machanizal bremkdowrs
al the Valizie nnd rolaled expeases. | will refar 4o the Mantenance Plan o
£ervice Contract for dobails sbcut coverage snd duraticn. YOU MAKE NO
WARRANTY AS TO THE MAINTENANCE PLAN OR SERVICE CONTRACT
GR THEIA ADMINISTRATORS' ANO UNDEAWRITERS' PEAFOAMANCE
AND DISCLAM AlL WARRANTIES. EXPRESS OR MMPLIFD, AS TD THIS
SEAVICE. | agree fo make any inguirieg &, and &2 ssak Gy rempdsos bor
nonperlormonca salely  from the  Maintenance Ak Sernvica
AdmintraiosfUndemwritar and nol Irom the Asslonee or Lagsor.

Malnisnance

Panfices___ KfA e MmN es
Memanznge

Pian Adminitnior NfA jrulialy.

Serice

Corirat Price 5 ._.___._“_.“i'errn: ___“_L’Muﬂhs ar__ . N Biles
Jevice

Contract A:lmh-ﬂs.tmmr_____._” E,_ — T

ThasnRial Aegisiration Faes s 1218
Outzlanding Prior Laase or Credil Bannce . N
Savice Conlract : O . |

Mainlanance Fiaa 3: : , ﬂ
mh:r{smﬂyl__ﬂcfﬂ THG FEE— — L
Othar frpaeity) __LLUSJWG FEE 5
Gross Capitafized Cosl 5

5. LEASE EXPIRATION Wy lgase will espwra ___ gmanhus fam the
Laxa Dals_

7. WARRANTY LIMI TATIONS

2. Manudacturors Worranties. § ma Vehicke B a nev vehice, ot
towared by the manufuciurers imited wanmanly and 1 wiit have e righ
under That warranty. Il tha Vahkts s 3 used venisls end I
manufacturde's wamanly sechcn bolow &5 completed. il is covered by i
manulacixers varranly o INe indicaled remainlag Mmochsimiles and
wil hava the wamarly righls inr fhat periad,

Wanufacterec's Warcanty: 4R manrhs E00Qa _ mil;
b LEIW#"&HE‘! APPLICARLE LAW RECUTRE
VERICLE, EXPAESS OR MPLID, INCLUBMS o e itG, TH
YE, . LIt LA L Ny B oS Ty
THE INBLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNES
FOA A PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND | AM LEASING THE VEHICLE “A
I57. However, il the Vehicle I 8 used wehich and & Dok & chathe
below. Ihe phginal Lagaer ard nat ine Attyner mases the narlgn!
Indicitec.

Lassars Warramly: Ej Fali I_____] Limied | -

4. FOWRR OF ATTORNEY

! audharize yaw, gn my bahall, 17 sefa or reigase any claims & damege 1o
the Vighicia and sign my name an any chachs, deahs. o dpim farme under
My surarte for damage O e Yahicle | also authoriza you [o sign any

| farms lor reqistening or ifing the Vihicle.

| agree Io conlinue mgking afl gl my cayments without aatc
counterciaim o Wﬂtﬂtgﬂurmg wfﬁspu'nn abaut e Veheoh

ition O perlomanica. [he manudacilurer’'s H"mhil-ggr Ay disph
m B I 2% atherwise provided by baw | apma ne
B slohd Tor tre lteman ,a::imurmpaksdmlgnrﬂmuu

i eal leting 1o Yehicle, YOU NOT ¢
AR £ ey doaler rlaing 1o e el YO TR LR
DAMAGES,

B. OTHER TERKS AND CONDITIONS
A

charges in the Lesge mus be in wiiting and 3

9. ENT'RE AGREEN ENT Thim Leats cots forth gl of the agraamenia batwean pou and me for tha lsase of the Yahicle. Thers & Ao albe: agreament. A
b & : N 5

DITION WITH ALL THE QPTIONS | REQUESTED.

LESEEE ACKNDWLEDGEMENT: { KAVE NEAR, UNOERSTAND AND AGREE TO THE TERMS AND CONCITIONS AS STATED ON BOTH SIDES
THIS LEASE AND ACKNOWLEDGE HAVING RECEIVED A COMPLETELY FILLED4N COPY OF IT. | HAVE ACCEPTED THE VEHICLE IN GOOD CX

.

PRIVT NAME M0 TITLE jiF CORPCIRATION)

Sadia @l muction,

manmmns:mnmaym balow, the Leestr mocaph Lhis Lagws with me. The Lessor abeq harety axvigns its Interest in the Laas
the Vehicls and e Gugrenty to Volvo Finance Mordh Americe, inc. ("WFNA"). The Lesear's assignmanl of this Lesse [y subject 1o the Lassor's R
Opargting Agreemanl. Lassor and Ledzes are horeby netified that VFNA has assigned 10 Volvo Car Exchange, In s capacily ay VFNA'S quakh
inlermediary, Hs righta (hut nol ks soligations) with respedt bo tha purchise of thiw Vehicle and ihe sale of this Vahicls &t gaye femminstion incfuding a

GUARANTY The guarwmior wigning bakw (Guarantor)

Guwrantor

PR N

AR e s mr - B . T om e

DONRTURNE

hamiy mcandilonaty guarantes, (0 the Lessor and ke 2saking, the timely pdament &l
piformanca of the ahove Lessaeds) obligations undor the Lasss. Tha Guasartsd wil pay any spenEes
Mttomay's fees and touwrt costs. The Guarpntor agrees fhe Imbily under this Guaranty 13 prmary and sl nct ba wiected by any salliement, exansk
rennal, dzignment or modication of 1he Leaze or dischags af s Lessea's obhgukans. The Lessor or i aasigna may procsed sgainat b Gunren
direglly withqut procesding wgairst e Lecwes or mcuding o Lesses in the actign.

THE QUARANTOR ACKNOWLEDOES RECEIVING AMD READING A COMPLETELY FILLED-IN COPY OF THE LEASE AND GUIARANTY.

incuwrrsd 'n enforcing e Guaninty nchudis
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M3 Pat Sacus

Manager Customer Relntions [ 47 T
e S_iuﬁIER ASLATIONS

Rockleigh, NI 07647
Dear M5, Sacus,

Irequested your name from Mr. Mike DeStanzn, Service Manager for Volvo of
Stamford, the dealer from whom I lease my carrent Volvo, s 20 380. While the
subject of this letter is that car, 1 think it is important for yon to know up front that [ have
been s very satisfiad Volvo owner cince 1986. My first Volvo, the top-of-line wagon,
was purchased from Action Volvoe of Danbury and serviced by them until their demise, k
was then serviced by Volvo of Litchfield, CT. who also sold me n1y second Volvo, a
1996 sadan  When they closed down, Stamford Volvo began servicing the car and
subsequently leased me a 1998 870 and then the 2000 S80. I drove the 1986 Volvo aver
200,000 miles, and ¥ is still on the road. The 1996 was totaled m an sccident st 53,000
miles, and thel 998 was traded st aver 50,000 miles becanse [ wanted a larger car.

My purpose in outhning my Volvo ownarship history iz that none of those cars (a5 well
43 the ten or more non - Volvo cas I have driven mors than 50,000 miles) has sver
needed the major matmtenance I have mn into with the S80 over the last foor months
You can see fiom the enclosed mvoices that at 52,250 miles I was told that i needed a tic
rod and strot replaced. When 1 expressed concern about such major repairs being needed,
Mr. DeStanzo contacted Volvo, who subsequently absorbed the cost of the strut
replacement as a goodwill gesture, At the time (not knowing smch sbout cars) I did not
question why the $327 related charge for a tle rod was not also picked up under warranty,
I wnx 00w, and especially in view of the fact that about six weeks Iater the car required a
rack and pinion replacement ($1741.21). M. DeStanzo reported to me that Volvo would
not cover this cost, particularly since I had filed no compleints about the steering during
the warranty period, and he suggested that the problem could be the result of o hard hit to
a curb or similar each jolt. As I told him mmd repeat to you, this car has sever even beea
parked at a cath, trmch less driven into one. K is driven daily to Comnecticmt from its
garage one half hlock from the FDR Dirlve, and parked all day in a private home garage
in Greenwich; if it is driven on weekends, it is over major roads to our daughtec’s home
in New York State where it is parked in her deivewny. Further, T have always been
meticulous about servicing the car a8 required; Stamford Volvo can affirm that. And,
Onally, 1 asked & few friends more knowledgeable about cars than I what they thought
about these types of problems ocourting in 8 car of this quality with 54,000 miles on it.
They ali had the same reaction — surprise at the strut / tic rod problem 2nd dishelief at the
rack and pinion problam.



My purpose in writing to yon is that T assgme by vour position title that you arc
einpowered to weigh the public relations value of resolving a customer complaint to kis
satigfaction or st least to direct & to someone who will logk at the sifustion beyond the
fact that the car is outside the warranty by 4,200 miles. In cither case, this is what I'will
consider as fair trestment of 3 long time customer : Volvo should refund me the
$2,068.21 I have paid to Volvo of Stamfiord for rapairs that would have been covered
under the warranty and also assure me that sny subsequent vausaal repair resmired (like a
failed tranzmigsion) will be a5 fairly sattled

If this kind of commitment to quakity is net one the Valvo Corporstion is prepared to
make, then I wounld Hke its reasons and rationale provided ta me in writing, and I will
pursua the other optioms open to me if 1 feel 1 am not being treated fairly.

T do not intend this last conmment as a threst Ms. Sacus, but in my corporste career I was
the senior company officer responsible fir our corporate image, and I sometimes had to
fill the role of customer advacate or corparste ombudsman. So Ihave the experience and
detachment that allow me to look at cven my own compleint with sn open mind, but [
alzo have the resolve and imow-how to tmke my case to whomever and in whatever way
I have to when 1 am right and kmow I am right.

Yours

£/ 15 S
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Volvo Cars of North America, Inc.

Cors of Nor UL 2 20m
Rockleigh, New Jersey 07647
" ISTOMER RELATIONS

To Whom it may concem;

I have been a very loval Yolve owner for 8 years, Currently, my family owns two
Volvos. My danghter is driving my firgt Volvo, the 1994 model 944, with 210,000
miles . This astomobile hag been axcellent in regards to reliability, durability, and
quality, Based o our total satisfaction with the Volve product, [ purchased another new
Volvo two yoars agp, the 2000 Turbo 380, Vehicle LD, No. YVITS20D4Y 1
strongly beliaved that we would become & "Volvo for Life” fumily. My wife,
purchase g vehicle within 24 months, was seriously contemplating becoming a third
member of our Volvo family.

Unfortunately, it now appears that we will become 2 one Volvo family. After 50,000
miles with the 880, ] sincersly express my complete dissstisfaction with your product. [
have had munerous problems and repeirs to this new vehicle including replacement of
O2 Sensors, Throttle Sensor, Pedal Sensor, AM ampilifier, broken engine mounts, Oil
glmwald:ﬁnlty Ball Joint replaced, new subfrume bolts & o.rings, twice replacing
the: sway bar links, rear rotars replaced, mors O2 Sensors replaced, and incredible
amoumtt of new software down loaded for upgrades and comrections. In addition, I am stilt
experiencing probiems with 2 transmisson a3 well ax g noise thet hes been impossible to
isolate its origin or problem. [ drive over 30,000 miles per year with great care of oy
vehicles I aever have had atty problesos with my 1994 model 940 . 1do not blame the
deslership or service departments. Bobby Rabol Volvo has trested and zerviced my
needs EXCEPTIONALLY WELL. In my small neighborhoad of seventy homes, there
are 4 Volvo awners. Of the three 580 owners, one bad become incredibly disgusted with
similar problems, as & result, he traded his Volvo in for a new Lexns , the second om= ia
now negotisting with Lexus, and T em et & critical crossroad. I T decide to trade my
Wolvo in , T will never ever purchase another one. H is very apparent that this year and
model has some inhevent probicmy. 1 cxanat risk keeping this vehicle, especially since
the recent expirstion of my 350,000 mole watranty.

Before I make my final decision, please consider zither exiending my carrent warranty
umtil 100,000 miles ( only one and balf years of driving) at no charge, or an egnitsble
trade in value of roy 2000 330 for & 2002 (60 or 70 serics not the S80) Velve. 1
appreciate your concem and interest in this mateer,

Sincerely,

e-mail:






-‘"1 Al BV U
1'ﬁu 7 2001

F = 'lﬂa Ilﬂ.l.ﬂn's

Darien, Connect
Novernber 2, 2001
Volvg Cars of North America
Customer Relations
P.O. Box 914

Rocidelgh, NJ 07647-0914
Ladies and Gantlermen:

In October 1689, after researching and tast driving Volvo's, Audi's and Saab's,
we purchased a 2000 Volvo S80 sedan. Wa decided to go with the Volvo
becausa of tha favorable reports concaming the 1889 S80 and [ts roominesa,
quiet ride, and safety features. Shorlly after purchasing the car, we started
raadmg and hearing about the unreliability of the 580's. It didn't take ua long to
experiance this unrellability. We have had this car in the Service daparhment 13
fimas since it was purchased (three fimes having to be towed In}.]

The following is a st of dates we brought the car in and why. | have aiso
included coples of the invoices for you to look at
11/3/98 —3,000 miles—transmission light on
shifter ordered and rapiaced
subframe bushing replacad
began to complain of inability fo get car out of park
1212599 -3.073 miles—0oxygen sensor repaired

112100 —7500 mile check up
continued complaints of inabifity to get out of park when cold
210 —10,000 milea—ahift solencid replaced and broksn clip
4/25/00 —15,000 mile check up—ramoved oil grate (recall)
§/19/00 —18,999 miles—car had to be towed In-not able to drive
replaced foft huix bolt

9/26/00 --22 500 chack up—replaced ball joints {recali)
216101 -30,000 mile check up

4/28/01 --32,000 miles—noficed “clunking” noise
Replaced Lisway bar link
5/1101 =32 800—eangirme surging when AJC on
claaned throiie assembly
5/4/01 --retumead car bacause of engine surging
replaced mass air flow SSR
8/6/01 37,000 miles—car had to be towed in—not able to drive

' These visite do not include a visit within afew doys of purchase to reatiach @ rubber flange that
had fallen from the botiom side of tha fromt bumper, nor the advice we received a few days tatar
after the flonge bacama unaitached for e aecond ime—which was thet the flanga was not
neaced and bast ba thrown envaryl Well, if that's tha case, why was it thers in the first place’?
Arel why did we have to pey for it 71
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replacad L/F flange and did 37,500 chack up
10/23/01 —40,000 miles—brought in because of “rumbling” sound
replaced RIF sway bar link and added lock tight bolt

We are very disappointed with this car. We have been afrald to take it on
road trips and even rented vehicles for two trips we took this summer {neither
even in excess of 600 miles round trip) because we don't trust the Valvo. In
addition your 24-hour road assistance ieaves something to be desired. In two of
the three cases, it tock approxdmately three hours from my first phane call before
the car was picked up. Fortunately, | was onty a few milas from house each time.
| hate to imagine what might have happenad if 1 had been traveling on a highway
or in a rural area.

What is Volvo going to do about this? We did not consider taking out an
extended warranty because no other vehicle we have owned has ever given us
problems. We assumed the S80 would ba equally retiable. We are afrald to own
this car after 50,000 miles. We acknowledge that, with the exception of the
designated service check ups, almost everything needing o be fixed as been
under warranty. Thaf's cold comfort, at best. At the vary laast, we strongly
believe that Volvo should provide us with an extanded warranty without charge.
After all the aggravation we have experienced with that vehicle, such a gesture
on your part will not make us whole for the time and snergy we have wasted
because of this car. ft might, however, give us some psace of mind that we will
not be throwing good monay after bad if we decide to keep the car past 50,000
miles. if you have any questions, please feel froe to give us a call. We would be
happy to talk to you.
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Riley Family of Cars.
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Family Owned & Operated.

Dealer of Excellence
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March 22, 2003

Mr. ¥ictor Doolan

Prestdent Volvo of North America
PO Box 914

Rockleigh, NI 07647

Re: 2000 V70 Cross Country, VIN # YV ILZ56DXY2692546

Dear Mr. Daolan:

We are writing you this letter in regards to our 2000 V70 Cross Country purchased new from
(engras Volvo in Meriden, Connecticut. Three years ago we were so excited to be driving our new
Cross Country out those showroom doors, My husband and I had done a grent deal of research trying to
find the most reliakle, safe, and durable vehicle on the market that would last us at least 10 years while
we staried our family on one incoms.  All of our research brought us to Gengras Violvo in search of a
new Cross Country in which we paid $37,678.

My husband and I have enjoyed the performance of the Crose Country but have had many issues
with the car. Within the first month of owning the car I had to bring it into the service department at
Gengras because each time I tumed on the defrost an annoying whistling noise came from the duet. The
mechanic gaid it was the o-rings and that they would seat themselves. He claimed even if they installed
new o-rings they would need to seat themselves also. To this day when the defrost is on [ must open and
close the duct, while driving, in order for the whistling to disappear. Most times 1 fail at getting the
hoise tnlstnp. This was only the beginning of all aur trouble. ‘The next problem occurred when the
flashers became inoperable leaving me unable to travel safely on the road. And then, within ten months
of having the car, the angle drive began to leak oil and the airflow under the car brought the leaking oil
inta the catalytic converter and the rest of the exhaust system producing a bumt gear oil smell. After
each leak was repaired we put up with the gear oil amell for a little over 2 manths time because they told
us they could not remove the oil that was trapped in the catalytic converter shield. This smell is so
persistent that st stop signs and while sitting in traffic the cer becomes in fumiggted with the odor. Once
home, the burat gear oil smell also permeates into our garage and eventually seeps into our home. With
each occurrence we experienced the same cycle: leak, odor, repair, ::ﬂnr. Yet, we were always



understanding with Yolvo that the problem would be fixed. To this day, I still smelt burnt gear ail
coming from the car and believe it to be unsafe to inhale for my infant child and the child that { am
carrying. The last straw was this past week when the cars throttle system did not respond while I was
driving on the highway with my infant child in the back. I was nearly rear-ended trying {o get to the
shoulder of the highway. The car needed to be towed to the dealership for evaluation and repair. Now 1
am scared to drive this vehicle and it sits at Gengras waiting for fair decisions to be made in replacing
this car. We have made a matrix which overviews each problem we have had with the car since the date
of purchase. The matrix outlines all the problems with the car, but along with that we have had much
aggravation getting the car over to the dealership for repait. For us, this is a 35 minute ride each way,
plus time without our car.

We purchased a $37,678 safe, relisble vehicle to avoid these troubles and aggravations. We
have spaken to owners of other new Volvos, new Audi, and Subaru in which they claim they have only
seen the dealership for reguiar service. We do love the features that the Cross Country Volvo offers and
wish to continue to be a Volvo customer,

In the past few days we have contacted Volvo customer service, spoke to a representative, and
gpoke to the manager of Custotner Service where they refer us to the retailer. We have been to Gengras
to try amd work out a fair deal to put us in a car that we will feel safe and reliable in. Steve Annunziato,
the Sales Manager at Grengras Volvo, has given us what be refers to as his “best number” for a 2003
XC70, at $13,00D, with our car. While this may be a reasonable offer for the normal trade-in situation,
we feel that this offer is unreasonable because, agin, Gengras Volvo is looking to make a profit off of
this unfortunate situation we have been put in. 'We strongly feel that the car that we purchased, for
$38,000 three years ago, has ot provided us with the reliability neither the safety that we know Volvo
can provide. This car has been a problem since we first brought it home, We feel that along with the
foss that we must suffer, Volvo should also absorb a loss in putting us in & new, safe, reliable car. At
$13,000, Gengras Volvo is proposing we pay a profit, again. We truly love the Cross Country and know
that we just got a car with menufacturing defects. We have been more than patient in dealing with all of
the problems that have arisen to this point. 'When the car nearly caused our family to get into an
accident because of the unresponsive throttle body defect, we believe that this car will no longer be safe
and reliable due to its past history. The car is being left at Gengras yntil we come to terms on putting us
into a new Volvo,




We fiel that Customer Service and the retailer are pointing fingers at each other and not taking
responsibility for making the decisions needed to get us into a new, safe, reliable car. 'We would like
vou to contact us so that we can get to the person that can make a decision in regards to this matter. Our
car is at Gengras Volva in Meriden because we are scared to drive this car. [t is unsafe, unreliable, and
unfit for my infant son, my unborn child, and myself We are now trying to run our household without
the vehicle. Please call 25 soon as possible with your guidance on this matter.

| e
phone).

We do look forward to resolving this unfortunate issue with you.
Cardiall X




DATE MILEAGE PROBLEM TASK COMMENTS
Told that o-ring seals needed to
3-16-00 867 MILES | Whistling in heater | seat. New o-rings would also | STILL. HAS PROBLE!
Na paperwork visual | duct need to seat
itspection by
technician
03-00 Flasher inoperable | Replaced tum indicator relay
Confirmed leak from angle Gear oil smell continues
12-00 15,452 Angle drive leak drive—schedule for repair on | while oil residue burns
and gear cil buming | angle drive oft of exhaust system
odor
Replace seals in angle drive Gear oil smell continues
01-05-01 14,672 Install seals while oil residue bums
off of exhaust system
Turn signals do oot | Replaced flasher
04-01 22849 | work
Angle drive leak Found seepage, cisaned, Gear oil smel continues
03-20-02 33,225 and gear oil buming | report if continues while oil residue burns
odor off of exhaust system
06-13-02 Angle drive leak Mechanic looked at car, said Gear oil smell continues
No paperwork visual | and gear oil burning | overfull - adjusted oil level while oil residue burns
inspaction by odor off of exhaust system
technician
12/02 No paperwork | Angle drive Jeak Verified leak ordered parts Gear oil smell continues”
visual inspection by and gear oil buming | (Vemt tube) while oil residue burns
technician odor off of exhaust system
Installed part - air | Installed air vent valve Gear oil smell continues
01-09-03 42,141 | vent valve extension on angle drive while oil residue burns
extengion aoff of exhaust system
1703 Angle drive leak Verified leak and ardered new | Gear oil smell continues
No paperwork visual | and gear oil burnmg | angle drive while cil residue burns
inspection by odor off of exhaust system
technicism
Replaced angle Installed new angle drive Gear oil smell continues
02-03 drive while oil residue burns
off of exhaust system
Phoned in 2 Made appointment for
03-17-03 hesitation, AND evaluation
gear oil odor still
exists
Car throttle not Regplace throttle body Car repaired 3/20/Q3
(3-18-03 responding, while This car is not safe and
driving on highway we will not be driving #*
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g 7911 Grova Court East

0G: 2 2 2002 Germantown,TN 38138
October 17, 2002
Customer Service T 3TAMZ] RELATIONS
Volva Cars of North America, Inc.

Seven Voo Drive
Rockleigh, NJ (07847

Re: 1993 V70 VIN: YV1LW5S5A6X IR, purchased November 1998
To Whom k May Concem:

Tha purpose of this lefter is to axpresag our disaatisfastion and discontent with our 1959
Volvo V70. We have racently expariencad spme sarious and axpensive problems with
this car, problama that we shouwld not have had.

Below is a detailed explanation of gur problama. | would like to preface this by stating
that wa have had all scheduled maintenance parformead regularly and religiously by
certifled Valvo service centers aa dictated by our Owner's Manual.

In the Spring of 2000, the ETS light canre on. | called Service at Secar Volva in New
London, CT, and the Sarvice Manager suggestad that perhaps the gas cap wasn't
closed fightly which could cause the ETS light to come on. The light went out an its own,
bafare | tightened the gas cap. In the Fall of 2000, we noticed that the sngine was not
ahways unning smoothly. Cccaslonglly, the tachometer wouid bounce all over the place,
primarily when we put the car in park just pror to shutting the engine off. Also,
sporadically, when we tumed the angina aff, It would spulter for sevaral sacands. The
ETS light did not come on during this parod.

In March 2001, tha ETS light came on again, and again tha tachomester neadis bounced
around, and the engine sputtered. On 3/28/01, | took the car in to ba checked out at Pat
Patterson Violvo Bervice in Memphis, TN. They performed a software download to
upgrade the ETM {(all involce copias are aitechad). The car was afil undar warranty at
the time {42,043 miles), so there was no charga.

On 7/7/02, the ETS light came on again, but by turning the car off, then on again, the
light went out. On 7/20/02, the ETS light came on and stayed on, the tachomster began
bouncing around, the angina surgad, the car bucked. This time the problem continuad
and it was evident the car neaded sarvice, because it was barely driveble. On 7/23, we
ook it in to Pat Patterson for service. The mileage on the car was 60,858, and (how
ironic) it was no longer under wamanty. We were lold that we needed a new ETS, and it
::;ld cost about $800. The total charge for the ETM reload and throttle body wae
3.25.

Approximately four weeks later, we noticed the A/C was o longer caoling the car. A
visit to Pat Paiterson an 6/3/02 revealed 8 cracked svaporator with an eglimate of
$1200.00 to fix. ¥e were shocked and stunned whan facad with this unexpected repair.
We didn't have the money at that tima, 80 we dechnad the rapair and accapted instead



an A/C racharge for $111.42, which we were advisad should get us through to the end of
the summer.

By early October, it bacame apparent that the September A/C recharge barely lasted a
month. Because it is 30 hot in Mamphis until the end of Octobar, we nesded to have the
A/C repaired. On October 9 and 10, tha evaporator was replacad and the AKC
recharged. Total coat: $1133.96.

Wa bought this car, batause everyone wea know that has ever had a Volvo has loved i,
has had it farever, and hae never had a major problam with it. We have a nina-year-old
daughter. We plannad on sending our daughter to collage in thia car. Now, we question
our wisdom In ever buying this car, and don't think we'll have it when our daughter
anters collage. We wera alse planning ta buy my husband an S80 thiy year, but wa
have dacided not io because of the V7('s problems. i we have one more major
problem with this car, we will get rid of it and buy something else...a Honda perhaps.

Wao beleve the ETS maifunction shoukl never have happened and is perhaps a factory
dafact Wae also believe It's posalble that all the shaking and surging from the ETS
maifunction caused the evaporator to ¢crack. This car has cost us more monay,
aggravation and inconvenience than it ever should have. Our confidence and faith in
Volvo is damaged. Frankly, we're dismayed and disappointed.

Wa would llke to hear your reaponas to this letter as soon as possible,

if you have an stions i information, please do not hesiate to cak me
at ris) (home). You may also contact me via
amail, ress

Thank you for your prompt attention to thie latter.

Sincarsly,
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PAT PATTERSON MOTOR SALES, INC.
2085 COVINGTON PIKE
MEMPHIS, TN 38138
901-373-3000

VISIT OUR WEBSITE AT: WWW.PATTERSONVOLVO.COM
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Volvo of Pleasanton [;)r,.-; 7 -i T !.?’
4341 Rosewood Drive 'R

Pleasanton, CA 94588

November 13, 2000 - W g
To whom it may concern.

I am the not eo happy ownec of a 2000 Vohwo S80 T6. Why am [ unhappy?

» 7/24/00 — Broken Throttle — in shop for 9 days

» 9/29/00 — Brake fhilure; Master Cylinder — in shop for 7 days

« 11/8/00 - Front end knocks & mattles_Diagnosis — “O-rings™ [ had to wait weeks for
the parts.

s 11/17/00 — Loose cross frame support member.

From my standpoint, this car is of incredibly poor quality.
I have also not been happy with the service,

+ Weeks gpent waiting on parts

o Confusion over rental/loaner cars

s Assurances that car was test driven, emly to find problems the moment I drive it out of
the shop

» The simplest of issues, like requesting my address of record to be corrected four fimes
canant be done.

+ Ptc,

While I am relieved my car seems to ba running fine for the moment, I have no
confidence in my S80 remaining mechanically sound or in the ability of Pleazanton
Volvo to properly diagnose and repair my vehicle without weeks of aggravation.

I was called today and asked to rate the service “excellent”. { could not do s0.

BTW — “Renny™ was the person who finally fixed my problems. I do not waat this letter
to reflect negatively on him.

P CA
Customer
vIN YviTSsonoYy I




Jack Moran

Page 1 of |

From: Customer Servijce < rvicof@volvocars.com>
To:
Sent Tuesday, November 21, 2000 9:08 AM

Subject: Re: Unhappy with my SBI (KMM31673C0KM)

Dear Volvo Dwner,

We have received your email but have not baen able to read your message
because it was received as an attachment. Volvo will not open any
attachmants in our effort to prevent the harmful effacts of viruses.

Please aither rasand your message with the text of your attachment
included in the body of the email or call us at 800-458-1552. You may
also write to as at the following address:

Volvo Cars of North America
P.O. Box 814
Rockleigh, NJ 07647

Drive Safaly,
Volvo Cars of North America
Original Message Follows:

From: [

To: ¥na. custsery@meno. voivo com

Date: Sat, 18 Nov 2000 19;24:06 -0800
Subject: Linhappy with my SH0

[ Attachment 1.2 Type: text/plain]

[ Attachmert 1.3 Type: text/plain]

[ Attachment 1.4 Type: application/msword]

|
|
|
\
|
11/26/00



17 November 2002

Hemdon, Virginia

EGIET
Volvo Car of North America [l:g'f - | IE“?EJE

Customer Relations
P.Q. Box 914
Rockicigh, New Jarsey 076470514 P RELATIONS

Re: 1999 Volvo S80T6
VIN# YVITS90DSX 1

Madam:

I am writing again ta notify you of the many problems I am having with my 1999 Volvo
S80T6. This is the second time I have written to you in regards to this problematic ¢ar
and the Car Service Department at Fairfax Volvo, 11050 Main Street, Fairfax, VA
22030. On the 14* of October, I had 1o return my car to the Service Departmeat into the
care of Terrence Weicome # 3483, to fix 1 reported broken ball joint, another throttle
oleaning, and to download computer equipment to get my blinkery, windshield wiper and
stosring column controls back to a functional state, Previousty to that, on the 11* of
October, T took the car into & Jocal Volvo repair shop for its 50,000-mile service (mileage
at 58,320) and the above aforementioned repairs. Unfortunetely, this trusted repair shop
wis ot able to repeir my Volvo because they did not have the computer software.
Hence, I took it to the dealer, again for the seme problems thet it had been in the shop for:

+ Reset —module for the steering cotumn, download software (done; 14 OCT 2002,
11 NOV 01, 7 MAR 01)

= Air flow sensor, throttle body cleaned (done: 14 OCT 02 and 15 MAR 02)

» Towed to Volvo Fairfax for compoter software, brake difficolties, turn signat
defunct, steering column controls defunct and sluggish engine (02 NOV 01, 3
May 01, 28 FEB 01).

+ Unexplained replacement of body parts (broken engine mount — 15 MAR 02,
defective door trim, replaced ~ 02 NOV 01, 30 May 01, 7 NOV 00)

1 did abow the Service Manager the letter dated 8 FEB 2002 from the Volvo Relations
Consultant, Ruth McDonagh The Service Manager never made eye contact nor spoke

with me. He was angered that I took the Volvo to & local repair shop for its 60, 000 mile
service.

To date the car has spent 20 deys for brake repairs, electrical, computer repairs, vacuum
hose disconnects, steering wheel kickback, tramsmassion surges, brake replacement (2),
wheel replaoements, recall repairs &nd routine Volva recommended maintenance. At
present, of course after warrsnty has run out, the Volvo Service Department states that




the car still needs both strut thounts and sway bar links repaired along with an alignment,
fromt bumper clips, front engine seals and turbo retumn line leaking. The ironic part to
thig, iy that the car was brought in 15 MAR 02 for problems with the front engine mount
and associated areas, to the Yolvo Service in Fairfax. I do not have good faith in the
Service Department at Volvo of Fairfax. [ request your assistance in meking complete
repairs or in refunding to me the vehicle®s purchase price and other amounts. I also
request release from the leasa a3 soon as it expires, 28 MAY 2003 with no penalties.

Unfortimately, I have discouraged my friends from buying or leasing Volvos because of
the poor service and quality of the car.

- Additionslly, I request thet you submit this complaint to your dispute settlement program
for purposes of arbitration. Please let ma know what additional information is needed to
complete this procedure.

I would appreciate a written response to this latier the neat few days. If you need
additional documentation of these problems, I would be glad to provide all the
information I kave, inciuding copies of all the repairs orders from your dealership.

1 shall look forward 10 hearing from you.




e~

To: Noyal Motors Sales - Volvo Service Manager
From: David & Monica Pauli
Date: ;311972001

CC: Volvo Northern California Regionat Service Director
‘alvo Cars of North America, Inc,

»ven Volvo Drive Tee E*“ﬂs

 ockleigh, New Jersey 07647 L1 GrEmewicH, 471

AN Fala ooy, DA B-FLLE

Ford Motor Company Customer Service Jp[aﬁfal?ﬂw l]
it

Ford Motor Company

‘ustomer Relationship Center
.0. Box 6248

searborn, Ml 48126

[

U.Z:oMER RELATIONS

RE: 2001 Volve v7oxc, vIN Yviszssp3 1 1 [
The folfowin. . ranty problems need to be addressed and corracted:
Transmisslo:

w [Itunn 1: At stop with vehlcle in "D - release brake pedal without applying
th:o'e - wehicle surges into gear, This hagpens in “D" only - auto stick
fv ;¢ »n does not have surging problem.

This is the SECOND request. The first time | was tald | was not
properly introduced te the vehicle.

This does not occur in other XC's. | test drove one last week to verify.

- [0 NOT RETURN UNTIL SURGING IS5 CORRECTED. THIS 15 NOT
PRESENT IN OTHER XC'S OF THE SAME MODEL YEAR.

+ lte.i ' When coasting, usually down hill, at less than 20 MPH in “D" vehicle
are gis to downshift into 20 gear and then releases the gear, The severlty
d..;..s based upon vehicle englne temperature. It can be wery sharp and
2' - tutely not by design. This Is an obvious malfunction,

- This Is the SECOND request. The first time | was toid | was not
praperly Introduced to the vehicle.

This does not occur in ether XC's. | test drove one last week to verify.

DO NOT RETURN UNTIL SURGING IS CORRECTED. THIS IS NOT
PRESENT IN OTHER XC"S OF THE SAME MODEL YEAR.

s [t.n : When coming to a gradual stop (usually up hill) vehicle wilf disengage
gear :efore reaching ZERO (0} mph which causes a "Jolt” stop.

This Is the SECOND request. The first time 1 was told 1 was not
properly Introduced to the vehicle.

This does not occur in ather XC's. | test drove one last week to verify.



DO NOT RETURN UNTIL JOLTING IS CORRECTED. THIS IS NOT
PRESENT IN OTHER XC'S GF THE SAME MODEL YEAR.

Itern -: 'n auto stick mode vehicle stutter shifts fror 27 to 3 under heavy
accele-at . Vehicle shifts in 2 phases in +f- 750 RPM Increments separated by
atlea:: . second. This does not occur under |ight acceleration,

This does not occur in other XC's, | test drove one last week to verify.

DO NOT RETURN UNTIL STUTTER IS CORRECTED. THIS IS NOT
PRESENT IN OTHER XC'S OF THE SAME MODEL YEAR.

See N, A TSB 4312 - This report addressed transmission fluld replacement for
rQugt. . .fting,

Servic - ufletin Number: 4312
Buflet: ‘equence Number: 150
Date ! olletln: 0010

MHTS. I .0 Number: 5B615036

Make s WO
Mod- . ]
Year: . |

Camp  :nt: POWER TRAIN: TRANSMISSION:AUTOMATIC

Sumri . INFORMATION REGARDING THE 5-5PEED AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION
FLUIL . &:D TYPE SUBJECT REGARDING 5-SPEED AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION
FLUIL . .iDE TYPE JW5-3303. INFORMATION RECARDING THE 5-5PEED

AUTC . ;.. C TRANSMISSION FLUID; FLUID TYPE SUBJECT REGARDING 5-SPEED
AUl C TRANSMISSION FLUID; FLUIDE TYPE jw5-3309.

! : When opening sunroof into "rear-up” vent position a plastic cracking
Y ‘an be heard. Upon closer inspection it is evident that the plastic
Z Jian piece was installed Incerrectly at the factory and has broken due to
! TUALITY MANUFACTURING.

REP... L NECESSARY COMPONENTS, LUBRICATE AND VERIFY FUNCTIONALITY.

Right Rear F .t

s | Right rear floor inat anchor missing at delivery.
REP! ‘AT.
er. “Anghgr” Cover
s | :  Plastic anchor cover broke off durlng normal seat fold down
1 e per manual.

REP! “OVER.

. I - Headllghts will develop condansation Inside the lenses intermittently,
REP: LACE WITH LINITS WITH NEW COVER PER T5B 3510.

Ser "etin Number: 3510

Bul! quence Number:; 158

. JAlatin: 8011




NHTSA ltem Number: SB61 5907

Make: VOLVOD

Model: v70

Year: 2001

Component; LIGHTING:GENERAL OR UNKNOWN COMPONENT:HEAD LIGHTS
Summary; ON SOME YEHICLES, UMDER CERTAIN AMBIENT CONDITIONS,
CONDENSATION MAY FORM ON THE INSIDE OF THE HEADLIGHT LENS, A NEW
COVER FOR ACCESSING THE HEADLIGHT BLILR HAS EEEN DEVELOFED, *TT

ateering Columa:

= [Item 1: At low speeds (accel & decel and steering intensive maneuvers -
parking lot) a “dull clank®™ Is audible In the steering calumn and can also be
felt in the whaal.

= | WAS TOLD THAT THIS WQULD BE CORRECTED WHEN RMS vOLVO
TECH DISCOYERED THAT THE SWAY BAR HAD COME OFF LAST WEEK
i

s This Is the SECOND request. The first time | was told | was not
propety intraduced to the vehicle.

» This does not occur in other XC's. | test drove one last week ra verify.

« DO NOT RETURN UNTIL STUTTER IS CORRECTED. THIS IS NOT
PRESENT IN OTHER XC'S OF THE SAME MODEL YEAR.

Hand brake:

= Item 1: Hand brake requires excessive force to keep vehicle from rolling
down hill.

ADJUST HANDERAKE

| have spent time in other XC’s of the same modei year and they de not exhibit the same
transmisslon or steering probtems,

Flease do ot return the vehicle until ALL of the above problems are corrected. This is
rmy second /third vislt for the transmisslon and steering Issues. Under the Lemon Law of
the State of California three unsuccessful attempts to repair a problem <onstltute a
“Lemor” vehlcle that by law must be repurchased /replaced by the manufacturer.

| am keeping a log of lost time, wages, opportunity cost and emotlonal stress assoclated
with these multiple unsuccessful attempts to repair this vehicle.

All communication can be directed to:

52n Francisco, CA




September, 12,2000

¥Yalvo Carg of North America, Inc.

Customer Servics =8 N

PO Box 914 :J{E{{.‘.’_ﬂlu?ﬁm
Rockleigh, New Tersey 07647 gyl

SRR T
M ( 'I4HER RELATIOVE

Toa whom may concetn:

1.

I am writing this letter a5 a formal complaint for things that had been ocourred with my car that [
leass in Miami. Since I leasad my ¢ar (Vohva 870 T5) [ had problems with it and Pve baen going
toy the dealer and I am not zatisfied with the services nor the car and | gm thinking of returning the
car to the denler as my rights and get either another car or my fulf refund for all the inconvenience
that [ am been having with it.

Since day ot the car has problems with the brakes, has & clicking noise on the pedal when you
press the brake, I catled the dealer they told me to take the car and it still has the problem.

The steering wheel is all full of something hiack I don't know what it is, I been trying ta take it
off bat I couldn"t.

The Check Engine light goes on zince day one like twice a week for no reason at all, I've been
calling the dealer and they said it is ak not to wonry and [ am because when something happen [”
11. be responsible for not taking the car or not informing them the problem, beside this problem I
am getting upsst with the car becauss is alwmys a problem and [ am not heppy.

Lately I found rusty spets all over the car and that can’t be possible because the car is a year old
and this thing it not suppose to happen with the painting.

1 am: very sorry to tell you that but [ am really upset because of these problems that's been
happening with my car first of all because my wife is the one driving the car most of the time
and she is carrying my children and I don’t want her to be stranded on traffic with them, and I
lease the car becausa of your repatation of sefety and performance, previcus experience with
Volvo cars and because 1 like it since the beginning.

I will appreciate your cooperation in this matter and I will be pleased if I could ses the problams
with my car been resolved as soom as peasible, either getting a new one or finally fixed mine.

I rather have r new one hecanse I am not satisfisd with this one , I had to many problems with it
and | cant he calling almost once & week for problems.

If yau bave any question or need any information please do not hesitate to contact me.

My car information:
Volvo 570 TS, 1999

VIN: wmssznxx-




December 14!I, 2001 @m@m‘?
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DEC 1 Y 2Ky
Volvo Cars of North America |
Customer Service . A%R RELATIONS
Seven Volvo Drive
Rockleigh, New Jersey 07647
Dear Sir or Madam:

I am the owner of a 1999 Volvo 5-80. In November I took it to the 60,000
miles check up (Cost $646.77- first visit).

Shortly after that, I noticed in my control panel a message reading “Emission
System Service Required” and the “eheck engine " light was on.

I took it again to the dealership to get this problem addressed. I was told it
was the sensors and paid $576.64 to have it fixed- second visit. Two days
Iater the warning message was on again,

The third time I decided to take it to a different authorized service in
Lancaster, PA- Stadel Volvo. I paid $159.04 to get the izsue corrected.

Tz —Well, affer riding a few miles the emission message and the check engine

lights were on again. It was unbelievablal!

That is my story. After 3 trips to your dealerships, much inconvenience and
time spend, I am very unhappy. Additionally, I am out of pocket in the
amount of $1382.45 and my problem is still there!

This Volvo is the third Volvo vehicle I have bought in the last 8 years. ( You
can check sales records at Tuyc@lﬁlvu Reading, PA).” 1 value quality
“carg and be assured that this one™wili be my last Volvo if I can’t get this
problem fixed at no extra cost to me,

Have a memry Christmas and please help me have one too. Thankfully,

Lancaster, PA
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. . PEARAFORMANCE TOYOTA VOLVO
é TOYOTA 422 West Q! Sinking Spring
P.O. Box 2188 @ TOYOTA
VOLVD Sinking Spring, Pa. 19608 YVOILVO
- €10-678-3425
www.performancatoyotavolve.com
* 11476 ﬁveu SHOEMAKER 8 721 'VOCS |
LA AT P LACRENTR MO SRLEARN 4.'.*.:11|A.:|'0|Lil IKDLW
.ﬂ&ﬂ__.__[ 64,951 SILVER/
YEAHT MANE / BKEOEL. D YT DATE MLVERY LR
| 99/vOLVO /5804 DOOR SEDAN — ]
VEHIGLE LD NC. SELLING DEALEA #0, PROOUCTION DATE
YvirT 0D X xH
" | “41/20/01
MO 64951
UNIT PRICE.
75,82 25.82
1504 3504
T4d 7.44
22.84 22,88
. 16.95 -15.95
535
,;_ ' HJE’:_- _,_____5;35_
5 .,: ik - m‘“‘
E 15036
. L &.0.5. B.35
o .m‘ 3 JOURKAL PREFTX VOCS J0BF 3 TOTAL 406.11
lmm_&?ﬁﬁa&igi':..--Zfi:::'j:::""ZZ‘.ZZZZ_Z‘.ZZZZ_ZZZZZZZZZZIZZILZZZZZZZ:ZZZZZZZ
- . ;;:--u. ----- :- ._" .. m& m-l . m-m
* p t . '. LT w TOTAL PARTS. ... 25551
R L1 it AL S 30
$ T 1w b{: estarcard [ . TOTAL KISE i, 0.0
w . : .. TOTAL WIS BISE - 0.0
: G . - TR T, .on, oo 3661
e TuTAL INVOICE ; BaRTT.

© . | ANY WARRANTIES ON THE PRODUGCTI
' . . | GO0 HEREEY ARE THOSE MADE BY
S y THE MANUFACTUREM. THE SELLERA
HEREBRY EXFAESSLY DiACLAMMS EITHER
| EXFREASED OR IMPLIED WARAANTY,
INCLUIDING ANY IMFUED WARRANTY DF
. WERACHANTABILITY OR FITHESS FOR A
R PARTICULAR PUAPOSE AND NEITHER
T ASSUMES HOR AUTHCOAIZES ANY
ST e e | OTHER PERSON TO ABSUME FOR [T ANY
s Te v sddss et T LIARILTY 1N CONNECTION 'WITH THE

T T SALE OF 8410 PRODUCTS.

THAREK, YOU FOR Thes OPPORTLNITY T
50 . SERVE YOU. IT 15 CUR AIM TO PERFORM
e R ' ' M. THE AEPAIRS REQUESTED ON THIS
T ST : S e T REPAIR DRDER TO YOUH COMPLETE
BATISFACTION, IF QUR SEMVICE WAE
RATISFACTORY TELL YOUR FRIENCS, IF

eagezoFe . . cusmuesccey. | oewn oF mvoIcE Jioman NOTAEASETRL SR
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PEARFORMANCE TOYOTA VOLVO

423 Wast Of Sinking Spring
P.O. Box 2188

& TOYOTA

VOLVO Sinking Spring, Pa. 19608 VOLVO
610-678-3325
www.performancstoyotavalve.com

WCR TAD WL DTE CoE L -
STE!LELSEISIEEAEEE_B F__ 21/39/01 | vOCs73770 |
LADGH ALTE LIOMAE B0 MiLBMIE GOLOR AVDCK NO.

58.00 65,228 SILVER
VHAR | WANE [ MDD DeL T DATH ClLIVERY MILES
WIHICLE L0, N0 SALLING DENLER NT. PCOLG I DATE
YvirT B X X

AT.ENC. ﬂﬂ-“

11723701
MO: 63228

LABOR - = = = xmm = = s = e mr o g m £ m A e feersmmena-
Jlmm d ol ‘F “CHEDX - ENGT BHT Z 50 % *--'-a-;\sw: ey T i e
Ao ek E UI. m,ﬂllﬁ-ntﬁ- mm by
SISTALL porH GRvoeR
DN BANK 2
m m—T-IiFP- RIIFOIIII-‘I;I‘-HmIFTIm--f ------ Jqamrsssssss mrr m:
y 1. pesten -7 _ SEMSOR 19950 199.50
__1 BE5A0SD-9 -_ nmm . _ 199.5¢ 199 .50
Lo S T R . TOTAL - PARTS 39.00
,‘m 1 m-l--l----:--.-.1;-_.:-!l-lﬂ'l-l--'-'-----.-----I----r-----i!’l-!ii’lil--
E LABR 145.00
: g e PARTS 399.00
| 3 Lis e, J0BE 1 JOURNAL PREFIX VOCS 08§ 1 TWTAL 544.00
TOTALS - - - = === mmm e emme mpmme fe e mm e e e g e e s a s s e e
TOTAL LAROR.. 145.00
R TOTAL FﬂﬂTﬁ.... 399.00
L TOrAL S c.00
* TOTAL 6.4. E Q.00
* TOTAL MISC CHG. 0.0
- TOTAL MI5C DISC D.0g
. TOTAL TAY...... 32,64
o TOTALINVOICES 57034
*

ANY WARMRANTIES ON THE PRODUCTE
S0LD HEREEY ARE THDSE MADE BY
THE MANUFACTURER, THE SELLEM
HERENY DXPAESILY MSCLAIMS EITHER
EXPRAESEED OR IMFLIED WARRANTY,
INCLUDING ANY IMPUED WARRANTY OF
MEACHANTABILITY OA FITNESS FOR A
EAATICULAR PURPQSE AND NEITHER
AJSUMES HOA AUTHORIZEE ANY
CTHER PERSON TO ASSUKE FOR [T ANY
LIABILITY IN CONNECTION WITH THE
SALE OF AL PRODUGCTE.

CUSTOMERCORY 1 END QF INVOCE 1132220

THANK YOU FOR THIS CPPORTUNITY TO
SEAVE YOU. IT (8 DU A4 TO PERFORM
ALL THE AEPA/RY REQUESTED ON THIS
AEPAIR CEDER TO YOUR COMPLETE
SATISFACTION, FF CUUR EFMVICE WaAZ
SATEFACTORY TELL YOUR FRIENDS. F
MOT PLEAGE TELL LS BAMEDIATELY,
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VOLVD

. 7 ry *INVOICE*
f‘ JTS BEEE MANHEW PIKE

EAST PETEASAURS, PA 17820
FACE 1 {7171 6651080

et

102482 54468

HOME : BUS: 336-4410

65 774/65774
FAYMENT . - I, DATEE
CASH 001

MET TOTAL
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4 R R B e TR _
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B i : ; HF e A st R 4R
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Volvo Cars of North America, Inc. Oos of Amomey
Customer Service - e
P.0, Box 914 REQER =0
Rockleigh, NT 07647 -

F ;:]1 2 ﬁ :|l':
02/07/2003

Qs of Aomey Garey

Dear Sirs and/or Ma®ams,

1 e vrespeetfully writing this letter to infoam you of our difficulties with our new 1999
Volvo S80 (virg WITSBDDXK]-cﬁmy date of 09/17/1999).

‘We first encountered these difficulties on 12/31/1999. Repeated stalling and a iogs of
power led to an wgent noed for service. No cause for this problem was found, and the car
was returned 10 us, The same problem last occurred on 0173 1/2003; making it the 5 time
we've had this problem. The car was towed away by our dealership on Monday,
2/3/2003. When I spoke with Frank in your customer service office on 01/31/2003, he
seid that a regional manger would comtact me to discuss getting us out of our lease. He
was dlso v contact New Motors, our dealer. As of today (Friday, 2/7/2003), we still have
pot heard from appyome.

We are sending copies of this letter to the dealership, National City Lease, the
Pennsylvania Atiorney Geperal, and our sttorney. We have no intentions of keeping this
$45,000 vehicle which we have had more problems with than any other vehiclk in our
lives. We refirse to make any more payments on it. The next payment due dade i3
2/21/2003. -

Wo are surprised at the fofal lack of communication and service we have received from
everyone. If we need to take action firther, we will not hesitate to do s0. We suggest that
you ail get together to discuss getiing us out of thiy lease gpow, as we ara in the process of
gething a new vehicle. Ons car just does not suit two working restaurant owners.

cc.:  National City Lease
‘PA-Office of theAtomey Oenerat-
New Motors (Attention Larry New)
Gary Shapira, Esq.




Bieven B. Echwarix
Drveatment Represeatacive

L'“ oA
MAY i J oy

-STOMER o) ATigNS

May 5, 2042

Desar Volvo Cars of North Amerlica Customer Ssrvice,
I am writing you after discussing my issues with your 300# customer service,
Here are aome facta:
- PURCHASE DATE: 6/11/1399
- WARRANTY PURCHASED: 4 YERRS / 50,000 MILES
- VIN ¥ WlTEBﬂD'?x_
- OURRENT MILERGE: 40,331
- PURCHRSIWG DERLERSHIP: HTAN MIZE TOWNE & COUNTRY AUTD SALES
&67TH PLACE & RT 41
ECHERERVILLE, IN 46375-0437

PHOKE: (21%) a&5-3800 SALESPER3ON: JOHW MOSES

- FER3ONAL THFORMATION:

Thoae are the individual stats on myself and the car I purchased. I briefly,
and later in exact detmil, will describe my issues since I have purchased this
vehicle, After a parsonal friand referred me to Stan Mize Towme & Country
Volvo, T purchased a 1939 Velvo B80 T Model, from Towne & Country, It was
ipitinlly ssrviced and prepared for driving by Towne and Country. Since that
time I have not mizsed a achedulsd maintenancing on the vehicle, which have
baan performed by 2 regiatered Volvo Dealersghipd. However, alsg since that
timae I have encountered meitiple oil leaks, 2 tranamissien leak, and the
vahicle bhaa bean cut for service over 20 days. Many of cheas repairs are
covered under warranty, however I am at My wits end wich repairs for this
vehicle., I thought by buyitng a car of this price and caliber, I would be
buying m higher quality product. I have besn in contact with your customer
aarvice, and they hmve informed me that Tony Willimma, the area represencative,
would be in touch with me, howsver I have heard nothing. I have also notified
the purchasing desalership of the reacccurring problems. I am sure you are well
aware that gonsumers =imply want to get what they pay for, aa 4o I. Tha
following ie a chronology of the probleme I have snccuntersd, followed by Lhe
ragiatared dealership documentation.

Thank you for your consideration,




DATE

06/05/1999
06711

12/28/1999
12/29

09/26/2000
09/29

10/10/2000
10/11

03/23/2001
03/24

07/17/3001
n7/18

1271472001

031/05/20032
03/07

04/20/2002
05/02

{A)

(B}

icl

(D}

{E}

{F}

{3)

Steven B, Bcheurix
Investment Represenmfive

WORE ORDER

HNEW CAR OVERHAUL PREPARE FOR ROAD

7.500 MILE MAINTENANCE SERVICE
RLE OIL PABEAGE TO REERAL L INSTALL

15, 040 MILE MAINTEMANCE SERVICE
RECRLL ON BALL JOINTS

CAR BEDXE DOWN, BLACK FUMES FRCM
EXHAUST -0OTL LEAK -FUEL IMJECTION
FAULTER -LOOSE HOSE CLAMP AT
TEROTTLE BODY

22,500 MILE MAINTENANCE SERVICE
ERAFES LICHT OM, AND CAR RUWES ROUGH
CHECK, EMGINE LICHT OH

30,000 MILE MAINTFHANCE SERVICE

BRAKE WARNING LIGHT ON, HRAFKEE WENT
TO FLOOR QF THE CRA

17,500 MILE MRINTEMAMCE EERVICE
HEAVY OIL LOSS DUE TO OIL LEAKER
5 SEALIMG RINGE, 1 O RIMG
-HO OIL PRESSURE LIGSHT ON

-KO OIL CRESSURE LIGHT ONM, OIL
CIF STICK DR¥, MORE OIL LEAKS

-TRANEMISSION LEAK, FOUND FLULD
IN LOWER ENCINE COVER

Edward Jones

DEALEREEIP

STAN MIZE TOWN k. COUNTRY
VOLYO

HOWARD ORLOFF VOLVO

HOWARD ORLOFF VOLVO

HOWARD DRLOFF VOLVO
HOWARD ORLOF WOLVO

HOWARD QORLOFF VOLVO

HOWARD ORLOFF WVOLVD
GROSEINGER VOLVD

GROZBINGER VOLVOD
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g YOLVO
Service Canter
M = _ __ N _ 7080 North McCarmick Blvd.
—a— EE- -=_-E='-- Uncolnwoad, IL 807 12
R i b VOLVO Swrvics Diract (847) 745-4360
m 106380 CREZORY Czum 3739 05702702 "UBL5487603
LANGR FAT [T 3 LLEL0N 40,330 cgﬂl_cl‘f—mm——-
@HW. TELPRAT DRTA , [ TN ]
Wﬁ S00D7 X1 EALRG OENEA WD ifﬁ_nmnm
B e R0/02
oS MO: 40331 |
L "'_'f"'&il'-'l:ép'l'l """"""""""" 5 iﬁ.‘ﬁiﬂ-isi‘lﬁlﬁ """""""" DISCLAIMER I WARRBANTIES ar-
QIL LEAR/CISTOHER 15 S0 2 DS OF ot i oasY=1416,. . NARRANTY | ou Py Rt To T B e e

.MST !ME.I] 3 (ATS ADDED YESTERDAY AMD IS STILL MOT AT FULL

LElKII'ﬁ' BANK IAHDETLHD RETURN LINES
%ﬂﬁ;ﬂk AND 2 TURRD RETURH LINES

{bwryliomrat. Th Sellnr Havety Exprasary

Al Warrinies, Exrar Exgwtss Or impiad. o=
ng Ay Mgl Waanky OF Wsrchanishilly Or
Firaza For A Paricudaer Puposa, And The Seliar
Hefe Aimamea Nor Authonizes Any Ol
Pormon To Asgurss For 1| Aty Lisbilly [n Comnee-
Hon With Tra Seie O Thin Hermicmy,

MPORTANT

- EEv k!l nMT,

Egrs ------ QTY- - - FP-NUMBER - - «e o oee DESCRIPTION- - -« - - ---—-.....UNIT PRICE-
i 1 2 30637056-2 SEALING RING
6 § 1 Z 35145455 BASKET
0 ¥ 1 1 &as206.9 SEAL
200§ 1 TOTAL PARTS
J0B # 1 TOTAL LASOR & PARTS
e SPPPR e T
2R SET ESTINATE o L/R Aol BUWER AREA -
BUMPER TOUCH UR/REFINISH AND REPAINT/EST S$igS.ad
PARTS -~ - QY- FE-MMBER - -~ v+ v en - - e e DESCRIFTION - o evmeeee o UNIT PRICE-
XE & 2 TOTAL PARTS
XEB ¥ 2 TOTAL LABOR & PARTS
: s v 2 & -BOOY CAL + 0. L TECH(S] TIBEE Ao WPGENETY
AL LICENSE LT BD s BRGS0, L0 TEGH(S: TAL6 A2 o
E134- .1
BlilB FATLURE
REPLACED LICENSE PLATE EULES
PR TP DESCRIPTION- - - - --UMIT PRICE-
3 2 S4%671-2 AULB
X6 # 3 TOTAL PARTS 0.00
J08 F 3 TOTAL LABOR & PARTS
BTN o TRANS.FLUID LEAK  + HOURS: - I.20 TECHESH 1815 - T e ARRANTY
' :%2 mmtnmrum:mmzm
LEAKING INTSRMAL SEAL OF VISCOUS COUPLING
REFLACED YISCOUS COLPLING SEAL AS SUSESTED IN TEGH
NOTE, 4-46- 0003
PRETS. - -- - TY- - -FP-NMBER <ee e DESCRIPTION - -vmee e mvrmnnnes UNIT PRICE.
J8 § A TOTAL PARTS

AN 1
2z 19T
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: VOLVO

Servics Center

A A = N - 7080 North McCormick Blvd,
r A S i ettt ) Lincolnwood, IL 507 1 2
RN i F - VYOLVO Service Direct {847} 745-4360

PRE%RY czus 39""y30  [WBTOF/02  VSER487603
LABEH RATE TiCHEE 4, MLEATE 40,330 m TToo e
[ VEAR TLLAKN T GEaL DELIVERY SATE " BEIVERY ULEE
| S ABLEr i
WI&HQI_ 5 g u D ?. x SELLIMNG DEA ER 0 I:P'HEDIETE.IJET!
T T EWND. 3 W}-?DJDJ
Ma: 40331
M L CODLER HOSE DISCLAMER OF WAARANTIES
MFTER FR‘ESSHFE TE5TII'E OF COOLING SYSTEM
REPLACED OIL COOLER COOLANT MOSES REFIL SYSTEM e e o Sm 4 T
M RETEST K Hpmicema, Thp Sehat Hemby Expognaly Dacisins
.i.l'l Werranisd, Elthar Exprags O Inpied, inchud-
............... cemcesmssmmsansaansNIT PRIGE- g Ay Imgliad Wty OF Marchantaoily O
HOSE WAHRANTY Flmmnnmmmmmm

WARRANTY | Maithr Aptmas Mo Aotrodieed Any O
KE # 5 TOTAL PARTS D.00 | Pamon To Assuma For M Any Listity in Conpac-

Tican Yy Th S F Thiat Ipamtensy,
J08 # 5 TOTAL LABOR & PARTS g.00

DAT.
R VERIFICATION OF CONDITION VIEHICLE NEFDS TO BE BACK FOR
SUAL INSPECTIDN AND VERIFICATION OF OIL COMEUMPTION WITHIN
10AC-1200 KLLES SIKCE HULTTPLE SOURSES {OF LEAKS WARE RESEALET
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Februasy 11, 2003 f:a 14

Volvo Cars of North America { " 7JMER RELATIONS
Customer Relations

PO. Box 914

Rockleigh, New Jersey 076470914

Dear Valvo:

In October 2001 I bought a 2000 Volvo 880 from Wilde Volvo Jaguar in Waukegha, W1

When I bought the car I was under the impression that I had the remaining portion of the
ariginal warranty, as well as an extension up to 74,000 ar three years. There was 26,000
miles on the car when I got it. [ remember iocking at the warranty information and
thinking that it Iooked fairly comprehensive, as it listed coverage for the engine,
transmission, drive axle, steefing, suspension, air conditioning, brakes and electrical,

After a few months I noticed some surging in the engine at slow speeds. T was told that [
needed a mass airflow sensor. I eventually set up an appointment at Kasten Mators,
which is where I do most of my repairs and maintanapce since it is closest to where [ live.
The part was over 3300 and to my surprise and chagrin, it was not covered under the
warranty githough 1 had reported the problem when it began in May of 2002 when thete
was 43,000 miles on the car. Because of that, the service dept. charged only for the cost
of the part and no labor. A fair deal, but not what I was anticipating. I paid the bill and
made no complaint,

Shortly after the repair I noticed that the engine seemed to be pausing or missing a bit
when I drove at highway speeds. [ stopped at Kasten Motors and was told that the throttle
body assembly was malfunctioning,. I ordered the part and set up a date for the repaw,
thinking that surely this would be covered zince the function of a throttle is integral to the
car in terms of basic operation, i.e., I step on the gas and the throitle opens the little
butterfly and regulates the gas going in. Amazingly, this part was also hot covered. This
time the bill was $660. I asked the service meneger how this could be and he explained
that some of the contracts that come with pre-ownexd cars just simply don’t cover a whale
bunch of things.

As I drove home 1 gat more and more upset. [ had bought what I considered to be e
relatively expensive car. I searched for a used one because a new 20 was a bit too much
for me. What sold me on the idea of a used one was the concept that [ could get a pre-
owned car with basic warramty “continuance” that is portrayed as being similar to the
coverage on a new car. Yet here I was having spent pearly & thousand dollars in a menth
on parts that are really quite basic to the operation of the vehicle, both having to do with
speed control. But the “speed control™ that is listed in the wammanty is apparently limited
to the “cruise control.” It would be one thing if these were non-essential things like air
conditioning or power seate, which are covered, but these are parts having to do with




keeping the car on the road I had never heard of either 2 “mass airflow sensor”™ or a
“throttle control unit ™

I have been & Volvo owner now since 1993. [ bought en 350 brand new several months
atter a high-speed head-on collision that cmused me many injuries. I dreve the 350 for
eight years and now my nephew has it and it has been nearly worry free for him with
almost 250,000 miles on it. This is what led me to upgrade to a pre-owned $80. [ have
had nothing but good things to say about Yolvo.

But right now I am very distressed both about the car and the warranty. Having these
parts fail at 45,000 and 65,000 makes me wonder sbout the overall quality of this model.
Given the “Volvo for Life,” concept, this car is just barley broken-in.

1t shooks me especially that the first problam happened before the car hit the original
warranty limit of three years or 50,000. If you look at the Vehicle Registration and
Opticnal Extension document, which T am including with this letier, it clearly says that it
provides 24 monthe/24,000 of warranty coverage. I agree that it says “limited warrant;™
but doesn’t that mean thai the rogular factory warranty coverage is still tn place until the
50,600 mile mark? That brings the coverage to the 74,000 mile limit as written on the
document. That is what I understnod when I bought the car, Otherwise, what coverage is
there between the 25,000 when I bought it snd the 50,000, which the 24,000 is then added
1o get the 74,000 total? No one made it clear to me that the original warranty was now
null and void and that it is the limited warranty and only the limited warranty that you
have when you buy a2 pre-owned car. I left thinking I had a warranty equivalent to the
one on & new car. No one pointed out that there are many parts that arc very imtegral to
the operation of the car that are indeed not covered by the warranty even though the car
may be under the limits of the eriginal warranty.

1 am also very disturbed by the option on the warranty extension form_ It say= of you
check the box on the left that for $599 you can get coverage that “totals™ 36 months er
36,000 miles. That is less than the coverage that comes with the vehicle. If you cheok the
box on the right you can pay $1399 for coverage that “totals” 24 months/50,000. Again
nothing that ix over and above the original plan. Thiz is alf just very confusing and when
you are making an instantaneous decigion with the finance person waiting for your reply,
it ¢learly looks ambiguous ax to exactly you are getting.

I am very unhappy about this car and this untlear coverage. At this time I wonder if 1
will ever purchase another Volvo vehicle. This is not how it should be. No one should be
expected 1o decipher everything that this situation entails in the few minutes while the
purchase is being processed, and make an informed decision. Something as basic to car
ownership as warranty issues should be very clear before the purchase is completed.
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¢ . sWTR RELATIONS

December 17, 2002

Volvo Cars of North America
Customer Service Department PO Box 914
Rockleiph, New Jersey 07647

Attn: Susan Camphell
2001 Yolvo V70 2.4T

VIN: VISW38D11 -

Dear Ms. Campbell;

1 purchaged the above Valva on June 26, 2000 at:
Tafel Motor Company

4156 Shelbyville Rd

Louisville, Ky 40207

502 896 4411

Volvo claims to have the most reliable “average age of a Volvo on the road is 17 years”,
safiest and highest quality product on the road today. My V70 has had on time routine
servicing. The car has been well taken care of and has in no way been drivenina
manner to justify the below listed performance problems and failures. As an owner of &
Y710, my Vaolvo has not lived up to your claim.

The following is a list of car system and component feilures [ have experienced from
most recent to latest. Ne one has serviced this car except Tafel Motors, Louisville, KY.

Dec 10-until further notice 2002; 37,061 miles, solenoid control system replaced on
transmission. Tafel service department required the hot line to come up with a solition to
the chmgging transmission, [ have returned the car 3 separate times and the problem has
not been fixed to date at Tafel.

Oct 24, 2002; 35,291 miles, low oil pressure Light illuminetes and car is leaking 0il. A
front driver seat i boose and requires 2 front gas springs replaced.

Jul 1-Aug 1 2002; 32,585 miles, air-conditioning malfinction that included the car in the
Tafel service department for 25 comsecntive days, A Volvo factory service
reptesentative came to Lonisville to fix this problem. The car was returned on three
differeit occasions for this pertioular malfunction. During this malfunction we spert our
vacation in June to South Caroline with periods of no air-conditioning.




¥eb 27, 2002; 25,487 miles, rear seat belts rephaced, they would not release properly.
Jan 17-19 2002; 22,751 miles, popping noise front end, O ring sub frame bushing.
Jul 18-19.2001; 16,000 miles, brakes squealing-smspension found loose.

June 27, 2001; 15,797 miles, extersor bulbs burned out.

June 11, 2001; 15,336 miles, brake vibretion, rear brake rotors wormn out. Brake rotors
should not wear out zi thix mileage.

Now 27, 2000; 7099 miles, Hood latch, Inck and switch. Security lights would not flash
when doors locked.

Oct 9, 2000; 5058 miles, exterior liphts won't flash when doors locked with remate key.

I'am not displeased with Tafel Motors or their Volvo service manager, Paul Cambron.
Tafel has accommodated me as best they can to maks our Volvo awnership enjoyable. 1
am sure that Tafel Motor Compeny will conciur with all of these facts, My complaint is
with this particular cer!!

In August 2002, aﬁcrm}'\fnlwhdhemmthemdepammmﬁ}rﬂmnﬂulﬂﬁ
days, I called Velvo of North America’s 1 800 number. 1 spoke with a customer service
representative at length about the relighitity and safety issues with this particular V70, 1
was assured someone from Volvo of North America would get back 10 me immediately.
To date, no onp has retumed wy call.

A consistent failure rate of systems and components is unsatisfactory. 'We paid $40,509
cash so that we would not have the aggravation, frustration, and time lost i the shop with
our car. This car is not even broken in yet!| While Tafel has always been considerate
with loaner"s, they are not my cars. I should not have to spend every other month for the
next ten years at Tafel's service depariment. This car will require just that.

I am between B rock and a hard place. I can not sell this cer. No ooe would purchase it
based on the service record. I certainly dem't foel that 1 should have to take a loss and
trade it for a 2002 or 2003 model ] expect Volvo to live up to their reputation.

For 2 % years [ have been inconvenienced by the performance of my V70 2.4T. 1 would
like to believe that Volvo of North America will live up to their reputation and back their
product. 1 beliove my car should be replace with the exact model 2002 or 2003 at no
expense to me.

As each day goes by [ tell avery potential Volvo customer I meet about the performance
of my V70. I am willing ic have a sign made for the euro rails so cveryone can be




warned. [ have been very patient with Valvo bt fieel the time has come for some
immediate sction.
I look forward to heering fiom you as soon as possible.

_

C¢ to David Peterson, owner, Tefel Motor Company




June 28, 2002 CI5TomeR RELATIONS
Volvo Customer Relations
Seven Volvo Drive
Rockleigh, NJ 07647

[ purchased my 2000 Volvo S8 on Januasy 1, 2000 from Tafel Motors, Inc. in
Louigville, Kentucky. After sorme research, my lushard decided on the Volve S80
because of the high safety rating, including the number of air bags and the owstanding
service that is promised with the purchase of a Velvo. My husband and I had just
recently retired, and used our savings to pay cesh for this car so we coukl retire without a
manthly payment on a fixed income. We felt sure that a car of this cabiber would sustain
us through most of our retirement without the worry of any serious firture expense.

I do love this car Most of the time, this car drives like a dream with such s smooth and
comfortable ride, plus I feel very safe. Unfortunately, the purpose of this letter is to
express how concerned, inconvenient and upsetiing it haz been dealing with the contimal
mechanical problems and poor service I've experienced during two years of ownership.,

The following is a list of problems that ocgurred:

1/00 — Front hendiarmp was replaced and serviceman put a large scratch on the black
mokling around headlight Brought to deslers attention said they did not do thiz??
(Beach Volvo)

900 — Recall for ball joint was repaired.

2/01 — Stalling out when stopped at traffic lights {out of town at the time and went to
another Voivo dealer and they could not determine the problem). Returned home and
took it to oaxr Jocal Volvo desler, Desler had car for five days and finally determined it
was the accelerator module. After service was completed driver side mat had a very large
grease area, plus grease smudges on driver door. (Beach Volvo)

3/01 — Engine light stays on. Replaced gas cap seal. (Beach Vohvo)

3/15/01 — Bngine surges and won't idle. Replaced throttle module. Did not fix the
problem. Returned again and they replaced the airflow sensor. Driver seat had &
tear/punciure up the kit side affer service completed. Brought to the attention of the
Service manager and he said that his peeple did not do this damage! [ [ know they did.
(Beach Volvo)

4/22/02 — Had tires rotated and noticed that the wheel cap with the Volvo emblem was
missing. I called dezaler and they said they didn't have an extra cap, so what happened to
it?7? Had to buy a new cap for $50. (Beach Volvo)




422102 — Remote control will not tock the doors. Replaced passenger door lock. {Beach
Volvo)

4{29/02 — Remote coatrol still will oot lock the doora but iy intermiticot. Told them to
check the ignition because it seems like my key is difficult to remove and that is when it
will not lock. Replaced igmtion lock cylinder. (Beach Volvo)

9/26/01 ~ Fan would not stop ranning when cogine turned off (out of town). Returned
home with fin disconnected at the suggestion of Volvo dealer (Clarke Motors,
Winchester, VA). Cover for fuse box inside car was removed during this service and
broken off and tossed under front seat. (Clarke Motors was responsible for this) Ihad to
purchaze a new cover.

Beach Volvo determined it was the fan relay and was replaced.

1 am shocked at having so many problema with a brand new 2000 model with a price tag
of $40,000. Ithank “God” everyday thet this car is gtill under warranty. Otherwise, we
coukl not afford to pay for all the preblems thet have occurmed.

I am very concerned abont the future of this car with its history of 50 many
problemy after enly iwo years. My bushand and I are very uncomfortable keeping this
car after the warranty expiration fior fear of more problems and lmgh expense. ' We are
now feeling as though the car i3 unreliable and the hagsle of dealing with even more
problems caused while being serviced is very disiressing.

I am very nervous and upset about my car having these problems. Please, I am asking for
help and assistance in this very frustrating matter. am hopmng that [ get some
satisfaction from your company’s well-reapected reputation.

Enclossd are copies of the work orders and algo a summary history sheet. Explanation in
detail of the history sheet must be obtained from Beach /Lincoln-Mercury-Volvo at 843-
626-3666, www BeachLincmerc com, or Fax: 843-626-1934.

I appreciate your consideration in this matter and look forward to hearing from you soon.
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August 21, 2002
. [ 'STOMER RELATIONS
Customer Relatipns
Volvo
7 Yolvo Drive

Rockleigh, NJ 07647

RE: Volva 80 VIN# wxrswmn_

Dear Sir or Madam:

T am writing to express my concerns and dissatisfaction regarding my experiences with my
lezsed 2000 Volvo 880, Volvo has a greet reputation for safety and quality. This repuiation
served as the main reason why I chose to lease from Volvo. However, I have come to doubt this
reputation.

In the course of the last two years, I have continued to experience problems with this vehicie.
These problems have not only placed a significant burden on my time, but I strongly believe that
my safety is at riak.

The problems include:
s Faulty Sway Bar — experienced during all driving speeds and conditions
« Faulty Front Hub Bolts - experienced loss of vehicle control on highway
s Faulty Throttle — experienced suddan speed reduction to 1S mph in passing lane

Under these cireurnstances, I did not and still do not feel safe driving this particular vehicle,
While [ have been without & car for extended periods of time, the emotional stress has been far
greater.

This matter is of high urgency to me, 1 can be contacted ot 201.986.2012 to discuss how to
procead with this vehicle and my concerns.

Sincerely,

cc: {via fax) Kevin Flanagan - Smyike Volvo



